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Date: 10/3/63

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL AIRMAIL

Via
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: . 8 IINNEAPOLIS (157-65)

SUBJECT: (<BAPBOMB

There are attached for the Bureau eight (8) copies
of a LHEM and for Birmingham two (2) coples of LHM containing
a verbatiz copy of an article appearing in the "Minneapolis
Morning Tribune* for 10/3/63,

"It will be noted that this article concerns a
letter written by JAMES (WEE WILL) WARE to TOK OLSON, a
high school boy in Richfield, Minnesotsa,

It will be noted that the letter from WARE to
OLSON ie the result of OLSON having written to WARE
consoling WARE about WARE's brother's death shortly after
instant bombing.

3 - Bureau (Enc, 8)
2 - Birmingham {¥nc., 2) (157-352)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Cctober 3, 1963

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;

BOMBING OF 16TH STREET CHURCH
SEPFSMBER 15, 1963
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

The following article appeared in the "Minneapolis
Morning Tribune® fcr Thursday, October 3, 1563:

“LETTER TO RICHFIELD BOY
Negro Tells of
Brother's Slaying

& APPROY ﬁ7ﬂ - -
"“One day Iag%DWGGk,'a lefter from James

(Wee WillilWare, 16-year~old Birmingham, Ala., /=’
Regro, arrivsd in Richfield. — e

NV S/

"It was addressed to TOMESE:ON,_SQSQ-Ath‘
_Av, S., a junior at Richfield h School. The
pair became friends this summer when both were
delegates at a naticnal Hi-Y conference at

St. Olaf College, Northfield, Minn,

"On Sept. 15, Wee Will was pedaling his
bicycle along a street with his brother, Virgil,
13, sitting on the handlebars.

"Birmingham was tense, because of the
bombing earlier of a Negro church, where four
girls were killed: Denise McKNair, 11; Carol
Robertson, 14; Cynthia Wesley, 14, and Addie
Mae Cellins, 14.

This document contains neither recommendations nor

conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI

a
is lozned to your sgency; it and its contents are not to
be distributed ocutside your agency.

nd



UNENOWN SUBJECTS;

BOMBING OF 16TH STREET CHURCH
SEPTEMBER 15, 1963
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

"On Docena Road, the two boys on the
bicycle were approached by a red motorbike
which was decorated with Confederate
stickers and cerrying two white youths,

One of the youths pulled out a pistol and
fired twice. Virgil Ware fell off the bike,
fatally wounded,

"Two whkits youths, Lee Farley and Larry
Joe Sims, both 16, have besn charged with
murder and bound over to a Birmingham Grand
Jury that will convene Monday,

*Tom Olson read sbout the shooting in
the papers and wrote his friend a consoling
letter., Here is Wee Will's reply:

mermeiid " 'Hi, Tn:m,

'f“lz "'Things are really going bzd for me

4 down here., Virgil, my brother's funeral will
possibly be Sunday.

"!'The newspapers don't give a complete
rundown of what's going on around here. Our.
darling Governor has caused so much trouble,
until I am about ready to leave this place,

-, But I figure this is what he wants, All of the
\ Negrces to leave Ala. (the nut).

ik g

“*THE LITTLE girl Denise McNair was my
next door neighbor's niece, As you know She
was one of the girls who was killed in the
bombing of the 16th St., Bapt. Church,

|
i

"'I've been in school since the beginning
of the semester but is quite hard to study with
the fear that engulfs B'ham., We have a fire
drill almost every morning because of a bomb
threat.

-2~



UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
BOMBING OF 168TH STREET CHURCH

Lo a Lt T AL - Sy

SEPTEMBER 15, 1963
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

"'All of the Negro businesses have
closed up and near dark there isn't a Negro
tc be seen on the street. And could you
blame them? The State Troopers sent here
to protect us will ride along the street
with their rebel flagged cars saying 'run
nigger.'

" It's quite difficult to write a
cheerful lettsar undsr the circumstances but
in spite of all I guess I still have a lot
to be thankful for, Don't forget to ceme
to my funeral when ever you read about it.
{Smile, I think).

"'Love, Wee Will Ware,¥
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PAGE TWO.

o T T P LB TR TS TE o ST SORTT

”
NEIGHBORHOOD AND CHURCH GROUP.
ADDITIONAL INDIVIDUALS EITHER RESIDING OR WHO WERE 1IN
NE IGHEBORHOOD AT TIME OF SIXTEENTH STREET CHURCH BOMBING, AS WELL AS

ADDITIONAL MEMBERS OF THE CHURCH CONGREGATION, INTERVIEWED TODAY,

END PAGE TWO.



PAGE THREE.
HOWEVER, NOTHING OF SIGNIFICANCE DETERMINED.

DYNAMITE PROJECT.

R REINTERVIEW. -

L2 s 0. R T A




4-750 (Rev. 4-17-83) Y ; )
U . e XXXXXX

XXXXXX
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

| .

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

\Ej Deleted under exemption(s) (("‘) C7)C C‘)ﬂ-—J CD:) with no segregable

material available for release to vou.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

1  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that

aagarmaufiac) fam oo and djesnt soncmnnoa #an wreres
dgcl“._)‘\lcb} LTUL LCVIOW alitl UIICLL lePU“bC L )‘Uu.

_______ Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(1 For your information:

] Thel fgll_l_owing number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
[57-1038- 350 pepun 4, 5, ad <

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X

XXXXXX XX XXX XXXNXXXXXXXXXK
XXXXXX

FBI1/DOJ



.
e Ay

~—

I A
<5

PAGE SESEVEN. o

N

INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED TODAY EIGHTYSEVEN. PENDING INTERVIEWS
APPROXIMATELY FOUR HUNDRED. ONE PCI DASH RAC CASE OPENED.

CORRECTIONS. -PAGE-L § "PATROL"

L= sl 2 w L

~PAGE_4 LAST WD LINE i—mz;}:._uxxx_m{;z-—q-—

LINE 6 WD & "BELIEVED" <s
END : v

~

12-18 AM OK FBI WA JGE
TU CLR



-750 {Rev. 4-17-85} i Y )
T J XXXXXX

XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

5

is location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

3
.l

jimAiantad o M

in o . nti
inaicaiea, eXpiain u el

<

L Page(s) withheld entirely at
his delet
~

Deleted under exemption(s) I Z"’) (7) (C) with no segregable

material available for release to you.

[ 1 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
] Information periained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the titie oniy.
(]  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that

agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s}h:

]  For your information:

\E The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
S IT0~0v3 8~ 25p

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKKX

DELETED PAGE(S) gi(

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X
XXXNXX

FBL/DOJ



. . .
e } .

FEDERAL BURFAU OF INVESTISATION

ﬁ: Ill'QTlf‘l:‘
Ful TUL

U G E N T 10~5-63 12-22AM CST JP
0 DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM SAC, BIRMINGHAM /157-352/

A .
BAPBOMB, ETAL. DAILY SUMMARY, OCTOBER FOUR.

DYNAMITE PROJECT.

L, Tl 0T
. Bebnonbm—
Ir. Kohr

biT. uhpu..bh_..__

. ;J\ g ot O

s L ETE e

Mr. Trothe?—e—

T ot
'-1 158 }40

Poarian ]t
- ii.rd

REINYon Gord 64 -
i
kg
L =
[ e RS {1 Aot

o
[ v _f/,]-_}\_r Torse
- e : :’lf

LR K;’/ /

—



4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85) :) XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

' Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

\E] Deleted under exemption(s) ‘/‘ /:) ( '2') (¢ 7 ay/ [DD with no segregable

material available for release to you.

(] information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

_______ Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following out consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

{1 For your information:

\S! The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
/52 ~fag s =355 ppto 3= /<

) 0.6.0.9.0.9.0.6.004.0.0.6.0.0.6.0 ¢
X DELETED PAGE®S) §
& NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXX X FORTHIS PAGE X
XXXXXX AEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

FBI1/DOJ



EIGHTYONE IN'l:ERVIEWS CONDUCTED THIS DATE. APPROXIMATELY
THREE HUNDRED NINETYFOUR PENDING.
END ACK
W—CORR~LAST PAGE-LINE-S5-—WH- 8- "PICKLE"™
WA 3-0% PM OK FBI WA JS
TU CLR



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

. ' UNITED STATES GL ERNMENT )
Memorandum
TO : pDirector, FBI DATE! 10/3/63
Attn: FBI Laboratory, Electronics Section
’. Z W Birmingham  (157-352)

SURBJECT: @
echnical Equipment)

There is being returned to the Bureau this date via
Railway Express:

1 Uher Stereo Tape Recorder , }ecﬁu1Q 1o=7 -t
1 Vega FM Receiver and Acceesories Olf',f? PW'nf

This equipment is no longer needed in above captioned

a-an . case. . .
>/

|
A

' v Cg‘Bureau _ .
% (1 Package) ‘_
3 1 Birmingham
(e

6 f;:C\,; 11 1363
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PAGE THREE.

DYNAMITE PROJECT.

THERE ARE TWO MANUFACTURERS IN ALABAMA, NAMELY, E. I. DUPONT
AT WATSON AND HERCULES AT MC ADORY. BOTH THESE HAVE WHOLESALE
OUTLETS, DUPONT/S BEING COWAN EQUIPMENT C0., BIRMINGHAM, AND
HERCULES BEING ALABAMA POWDER CO., BIRMINGHAM. BOTH OUTLEFT HAVE
APPROXIMATELY ONE HUNDRED REGULAR WHOLESALE CUSTOMERS PLUS THEY
ALSO SELL TO ANYONE RETAIL. DUE TO THE VARIOUS TYPES OF MINING
BEING CONDUCTED IN THE AREA MOST OF THE WHOLESALE BUYERS THEN SELL
DYNAMITE AND OTHER EXPLOSIVES ON A RETAIL OR COST BASIS TO THEIR
OWN ENPLOYEES OR SMALLER MINING AND CONSTRUCTION COMPANIES. IN
ADDITION, THERE ARE HUNDREDS OF QUOTE WAGON MINES UNQUOTE RUN BY
ONE TO FOUR PERSONS WHO PURCHASE DYNAMITE DIRECTLY FROM THE
DISTRIBUTOR OR BUY FROM A WHOLESALE BUYER IN SMALL LOTS. THESE
WAGON MINERS ALSO STEAL EXPLOSIVES FROM EACH OTHER AS COMMON
PRACTICE AND THEFTS ARE SELDON REPORTED AS THIS CONSIDERED
OCCUPATIONAL HAZARD. ALL REPORTED THEFTS ARE BEING IMMEDIATELY
CHECKED OUT. LARGE MINING OPERATIONS SELL DYNAMITE DIRECTLY TO
THEIR MINERS FROM COMPANY STOCKS FOR THEIR DAYS WORK AND NO RECORDS
KEPT RE HOW MUCH THEY USE DURING DAY AS THEY DO NOT TURN BACK UNUSED

END PAGE THREE.
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PAGE FOUR.

DYNAMITE OR OTHER EXPLOSIVES. THERE ARE THOUSANDS OF MINERS IN
ALABAMA WHO USE EXPLOSIVES DAILY. THESE MINERS ALSO SWAP DYNAMITE
ON CREDIT BASIS WHEN SHORT OF MONEY TO BUY FROM COMPANY. 1IN ADDITION
TO THE ABOVE THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES HAVE DISTRIBUTORS IN ALABAYA. 4{

)

o

* BRR oL 1v MASSON CO., OF ILLINOIS, HAS A DISTRIBUTOR

AT JASPER, ALA., AND ATLAS POWDER COMPANY AT ONEONTA, ALA.

NEITHER HAS BEEN CONTACTED TO DATE AS SOURCES IN IMMEDIATE
BIRMINGHAF AREA BEING CONCENTRATED ON AT THIS TIME. MOST OF ABOVE
CONPANIES SELL BOTH HIGH ORDER AND QUOTE PERNISSIBLE POWDER END
QUOTE CONNMONLY KNOWN AS QUOTE COAL POWDER END QUOTE. ALABAMA
POWDER COMPANY HAS TWO MAGAZINES, ONE AT ALDRIILGE, ALA. AND AT
BIRMINGHAl, BUT NO THEFTS REPORTED. HERCULES AND E. E. DUPONT HAVE

KT MO IDDEGHI a‘DITIES MOTED

AIUU n I D 'POI}T Fﬁs

SEVERAL THOUSAND POUNDS SURPLUS MILITARY C DASH FOUR, BUT ALL HAS
BEEN ACCOUNTED FOR. ADDITIONAL CUSTOMERS IDENTITIES BEING GLEANED

END PAGE FOUR.
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PAGE FIVE.
FROM FILES ALL SOURCES ABOVE AND WILL BE CONTACTED RE SALES DURING

PERTINENT PERIODS.

INTERVIEWS TODAY SIXTYFOUR. THREE PCI/S X DASH RAC FILES

OPENED. INTERVIEWS TO BE CO«PLETED THREE HUNDRED NINETYTHREE.

g-‘.: CORR. PAGE 2, LINE 5, WD 6 "FRIEND"
END

9-50 P4 OK FBI WA NH

TU

i
:
i k. 1y . !

0



Frional rorm Ho. 10
3010—104—01

UNITED STATES ¢ U ENT )

Memora 1

TO  © DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) DATE: 10/4/63

M, : SAC, PITTSBURGH (157-218) (RUC)

£7BAPBOMB

Re Birmingham airtel ‘to Bureau, 9/18/63.

Racial sources of the Pittsburgh office contacted
during the period 9/26 - 30/63, and advised they had no in-
formation concerning the bombing of the 16th Street Baptist
Church, Birmingham, Alabama, on 9/15/63.

éﬁ:l Bureau
2 .~ Birmingham (157-352)
1 - Pittsburgh

—-—
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PAGE THREE.

NEIGHBORHOQOD AND CHURCH.
- SEVERAL YOUNG NEGROES WHO ATTENDED SUNDAY SCHOOL SERVICES
VICTIM CHURCH MORNING OF BOMBING INTERVIEWEDP. NO NEW INFORMATION

DEVELOPED.

) FOUR YOUNG PEOPLE, WHO WERE DOUBLE DATING
it;3l PARKED CORNER OF EIGHTEENTH ST. AND EIGHTH AVE. WHEN EXPLOSION
OCCURRED ON SIXTEENTH ST. BETWEEN SIXTH AND SEVENTH AVENUES,

IMMEDIATELY DROVE TO SCENE AND STATE OBSERVED NOTHING SUSPICIQUS
et EITHER PRIOR TO OR FOLLOWING THE BOMBING. ADDITIONAL RAMBLER STATION
| WAGONS CHECKED. NONE FIT DESCRIPTION FURNISHED BY WITNESS ‘
END PAGE THREE.
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tq,’include an article from the Atflanta Constitution of September 15, 1563, entitled "A

4-572 (Rev. 7-18-63) . - e

S e e ' )
G3A GEM. G, ND. 17 »
UNITED STATE. IMENT

( Memorandum
: L/ fJ :  The Director DATE: %%}

FROM : N. P, Callchan

SUBJECT: The Congressional Record

Page A6089. Congressman Powell, (D) New York, extended his remark?

Jputherner Speaks: A Flower for the Graves." This article states, "It is too late to *
blame the sick criminals who handled the dynaniite. The FEI and the police can deal
wi‘,t.x that kind. The charge against them is gimple. They kilied four children. Only ﬁle

/- 23F8¢

ciin trace the truth, Southerner--you and L " This article has been inserted in the ﬁ Ny
Flecord previously by several other Congressmen. t
I - - '

00 G 3 1157:/0<Q5"’ N9

\‘\: 2 A t -Thb _ 10T L T =

e \j : 17¢ GCT 9 1573 é
S .

£

=4

S

In the oriqi_ng_llof a m?morand‘t‘xm captioned and dated as above, the Congressional
Record for /774 +Sof & A3 was reviewed and pertinent items were
marked for the Directorfs attention, This form has Leen prepared in order that
portions of a copy of the original memorandum may be clipped, mounted, and placed
in cppropnate Bureau case or sub;ect matter files.

e - ; o~ }
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4-572 {Rev. 7-18-. . .

OFTIONAL TORM NO. 10 R010-104 ]
MAY 1947 EDITIOM -
Gia GEN, MIG. MO 37 4

UNITED STATES G()VERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : The Director DATE:?o’?/j

- FR :
OM N. P. Callahan

SUBJECT: The Congressional Record

}
Pages A6093 - AE024. Congressman Smith, (R) California, extended his

_ remarks and stated "there has been considerable confusion surrounding the role thb
z puhlic;believes the FBI should play in recent civil rights flareups. I would like to call
- | attention to two recent articles on this subject which point up that the FEI actually does ,
1 not bAve jurisdiction in 85 percent of these cases. Where they do have jurisdiction they 5
are on the job in their usual efiicient and efiective way." The two articles entitled %
; "In_Rights Cases: FEI Operates Only Under Justice Department Orders' from the f
Joliet (Ilinois) Herald-News, and "FEI Gives Top Priority to Bomb Investigation" lerm :
th: Washington Evening Star, were included with Mr. Smith's remarks.

In the onqmal of a memo.andum cuptloned and dated as above, the Congressional
Record for a/fgc/ was reviewed and pertinent items were
marked for the Directot’s attennon Thls form has been prepared in order that
pottions of a copy of ‘the original! memorandum may be clipped, mounted, and placed

in GDDIODIIGIE Bureau case or SUD}ECL matter files. / /



4-572 (Rev, 7-18-63) | T

OFIQmAL FORM HO. 10 010-108 * ) }
MAY 1942 EDITION
Gla GEMN. REG. ND. 27 ’

UNITED STATES G(JVERNMENT

Vi Vi emomnaum
TO : The Director DATE: ?/? 743
FROM : N, P, Callahan
SUBJECT: The Congressiona 1 Record

Pages A6096 - A6097. Congressman Andrews, (D) Alabama, submitted for
- ginciusion in the Record a recent statement made by Mr, Willian: M. Spencer, of

F [ Rg—" §

uuu UL l.ut: r.l.u.u ucd‘ wTler al I.'U U.LH.IU: ]_JUIJIJ.L a Luu LEpulL UL d.l..l. I..l.l(. .I.d,L-l..‘S I.UU.HU Dy I.H.e A
investigators oi the rEI of the bombings in Birmingham; that if no evidence has been found
tha& the crirue, or any of them, were perpetrated by a white person, or persons, such

T ifagt should be clearly stated; that if no eﬂdence has been found that the crimes, or any o{

o nz‘\‘ﬂ

31PN adad L 142 o T8 v hin
Luc:u, were PC-I-}J‘ULIGLCU IJ.)‘ a s,.u..u.-t...u (Dt yi ulbuluu, WLMLU or um\...n, or Gll)‘ 'Ul. L=F S 8

:such fact should be clearly stated.”

B 5 $
f iBjrwingham, Alabama, entitled "Judgnient Without Trial. * Mr. Spencer pointed out g
=y imax in reporting the recent bombings in Birmingham all news media have 8o slanted théir
% ireports as to imply that they were perpetrated by white persons. He stated, "The most §
\_ iamued investigators of the FBI, the law enforcement agencies of Birmingham, of i
} {Jeiferson \,uumy, and of the State of Alabama, have searched uulgenuy and thoroughly y for i
f” levidence to identify the criminal or criminals, but to this date, there has been disclosed
= ‘to the public not one shred, not one scintilla, of evidence whici: would point an accusing é
fin{,er at an; j person. - = = = We deed it to be the duty of the President of the United States §

In the original of a memorandum captioned and dated as above, the Congressional
Record for%ﬁa,—jd‘u’ - ;[-43 was reviewed and pertinerft item‘s weLre
marked for the Directot’s attention. This form has Leen prepared in order tnat
portions of a copy of the original memorandum may te clipped, mounted, and placed

in appropriate Bureau case or subject matter files. /@



URGENT  10-5-63  $-10 PM EST PP <

DIRECTOR,FBI /157-1025/ AND SAC CHARLOTTE, oL

BIRHMINGHAM /157-352/ AND ATLANTA. s
o~:-—=sac, SAVANNAH = /157-503/

@‘F:B/OIIBQ/ BM

REBUTEL OCT. TWO SIXTYTHREE, AND SV TEL TO BUREAU OCT.

N {’
f FOUR SIXTYTHREE.
| RESVTEL INDICATED- INTENDED HUNTING ALL DAY OCT.

FIVE SIXTYTHREE. ! <

PrUseT e (S Rirati=til A fal =

FISUR B'IS"CLO'S@._EFT RESIDENCE COLUNBIA, S. C.

FOUR FIFTY A. M. OCT. FIVE SIXTYTHREE PROCEEDED ABOUT EIGHT
({ILES FROvi COLUIMBIA, S. C. MET A GROUP OF APPARENT HUNTERS

C

@ o5sERvED LEAVING THESE WOODS ABOUT ELEVEN
FIFTEEN Al PROCEEDING TO RESIDENCE COLUMBIA, S. C. AND

AT ELEVEN FIFTYFOUR PROCEEDED TO LEXINGTON €O. S. C.
ABOUT FIFTEEN 4ILES FROI COLUMBIA, S. C. WHERE %}éﬁwim / {7 ,b
: A B
HUNTING AT PARENTS FARM AND REMAINED THERE UNTIL AFTER’
EIGHT THIRTY Pi OCT. FIVE SIXTYTHREE. g\.\%. & GCT 8 1963

NO INDICATION HE ATTENDED ANY MEETING THIS DATE.

END PAGE ONE ——— o '/% /
&) b

53 0CT11 193 |
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PAGE TWO JZCJ

%?Q '>

FIsHR DISCLOSED_JORKED AT S. C.

MORNING AND EARLY AFTERNOON OF OCT. FIVE SIXTYTHREE AND DEPARTED
RESIDENCE COLLMBIA; S. C. FOUR TWENTY PM OCT. FIVE SIXTYTHREE
PROCEEDING TOWARD NEWBERRY, S. C.

cE VERIFY{] PrEsents aT nEwBERRY.

e

E  AM COPIES TO JK AND if.
END
WA  10-15 P OK FBI WA NH
CE 9-14 Pil OK FBI CE HM

[+18) c_¢thH DI AY TDT DU urD
wii O 4% 1Vl VNHhh Tl 2N kI
AT $-14 PM OK FBI AT JDW

DISC M

t
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

Transmit the following in

e b Y B i 3 sat e

O . D,

Date:  10/7/63

{Type in plain text or code}

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

'———-———-————-—-———-n-—u————.

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)

FROM: - SAC, CHARLOTTE (157-402)

Plamrg)

TRe Savannah teletypes 10/5/63.

T

CHARLOTTE will contact’ informants to attempt ;
to positively identify presence o at Newberry, S. C. p

—

3 - Bureau (157-1025) M p #
2 - Savannar(1 (157-503) 2 m /{7
1 - Birmingham (157-352) m
1 - Atlanta . - pm V Y
= tte W
gl -
) é (- Wick

Sent M Per




3:':0‘!:A§ ro-l:: r:.o. 10 o 5010108
Gya Gl:: ::c,ouo. a7 ;‘.) : ) Toison oo ——
UNITED STATE! IMENT s Beicer

Caspel —————

Memorandum cobien ——

DelLoach
Evans —— e

Gale

TO © Mr. Rosen/ , bATE: 10/6/63 AT —
' Froer

Tele. Room oo
FROM : c.—_‘_l_‘! Mc go]r;es
/ - andy

%4 /

SUBJECT: BAPBOMB Au f N
},

ry. i

_i SAC Roy K. Moore, Birmingham, called af 1 p.m., 10/6/83,
/:“ and spoke to Extra Duty Supervisorﬁ

He advised that last night Agents patroled ian Birmingham,
however, the city was extremely quiet and no incidents occurred.
Several calls were received that ihe”Gaston Motel would be blown
up, however, nothing/jranspired in ‘this ion. ;

e D)

Arrangements are being made with a
cooperative with the Bureau and not in sympathy w
o establish twenty-four physical surveillance o

e
plained to you. \ _[!

Routine investigation is going ahead and man power
is being applied for most effective results. Moore stated that
the Agents assigned to the special are confident and applying
themselves with vigor to the investigation.

- # A”Q | /L”/ . ::; 7 f'l

RC-2 3 T SeEeT Y

[ S

1

1
o 2 Q

"\

.
T i e———
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80820 October 7, 1963

+ 1. du Pont de Kemours i}?n/pfzJ. L- )
and Company
Watson, Alabama , B

pos QRN

I have been informed of the cordial and
cooperative manner in which Special Agent
of our Laboratory and £ our
mingham Office were received by you during their
recent visits to your Coupaay. o _

I would like to take this opportunity to
extend my appreciation to you for the courtesles
extended to them during their visits.

Bincerely yours,

/, _'_. IU 9 ,',r -
John Edgar Hoover i .
Director NOT NE70ORDRED
191 oct 8 1963

1 - ¥FBI, Birmingham (157-352)
<i>- 157-1025 (use as yellow)

NOTE: The above Company was visited on 9/27/63, in connection
with the BAPBOMB investigation (Bufile 157-~1025) and the
Laboratory's continuing policy of keeping up-to-date on.
information concerning explosives in order for the Laboratory
to more effectively handle explosive matters. The Du Pont )
Company in Watson manufactures nearly all of the various types
of basic coumercial explosives, such as dynamite, produced by
the Du Pont Coumpany. Most of the explosives manufactured by
the Du Pont Company for export are produced at the Watson
plant. No derogatory information in Bufiles identifiable with
addressee.

cusiven @ /< FELTATE VELGH




Miss Holmes .

FD-36 *Rev. 12-13-56} N . ' éq - : Mr. Tolson
L : Ay g e t | Mr. Belmont___
R . R IS B | § Mr. Mohr.____

/mf oot ; f. w . ] SERS { | Mr. Casner_____
¥ v . E -0 - - AN | § Mr. Callzkan
[!’/, : ) FBI & . | ad
e o
T Ty S |
Y Date: 10/5/63 i
i
Transmit the following in {
{Type in plain text or code) j
- AIRTEL .J‘VZ 571’ ! Tele. Room ..
|

L AU. ' \! FORMAT[G ‘{ CONYA[N Eﬂ"'ﬂy or Method of Mailing)
HEREM IS ONCLASSIFIED .~~~

DATE_\3-70- 5% B‘(;g@g;éj

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) -Coniss Fam iy -_C,J/ T

. foor o x Sy v Ve
.FROMs SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352) (B) - -1

{ @Ba PBO.
RN

.-/’
ReButel to Birmingham 3:43 p.m., 10/4/63, requesting
information concerning suspects in this case,

while the men assigned to this investigation have
7 definite suspects under conslderation, the names of whom will
be set out hereinafter, we have not closed our minds to the
fact that any member of any hate group In the entire state
might be responsible,

Those under active investligation to date are the
followlng:

bo
R

#"5 = Bureau mAk REC- 21/_5 ,/ /C.o & ""J 5 V

C. C. Wick \ D
w | o o 0CT 8 1093 (D/"

LNy 4
! > ) ',’r;/

.\‘:) - T L pe - —
Approved: f :

Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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BH 157-352

LA

While the foregolng represent ose suspects under -
active consideration at the moment, thls does not preclude
possibility that representativ from groups such as the

National States Rlghts Par t b volved, It is a ,//?/4
Atlanta, and
ave been in
nent perlods, have met with N A
guestlionable 1nd1viduals and are entirely capable of having T
planned and/or participated in at least a portion of the B
bombings., Every consideration is being afforded them.

, . /




P \-’l - . ) ::;1" Tolson_
FEDERAL BURFAU OF T. Belmont
’}[ 63 U s DEPﬁMMENT%ﬁJ&%&ON ; ‘!r Mokr. ______
’? COMMUN.CATIONS 1ON : \‘;: gﬂ;}"?‘. )
MY Gallaves -
OCT7~ 19 ‘ >

,/4/ TELETYP

" Tele. Room

C i Mlsy Hulmes. . !
. Miss Serdy_ ’
: 1

URGENT 10-7-63  6-CIPMCST M |
DIRECTOR, FBI /157-1025/ AND SAC, BIRMINGHAM

FROM____SAC, NEW ORLEANS /157-12%4/ 1 P
\(ED—W____EBE,B..L/OO’ BIRMINGHAM.
REBUTEL TODAY.
FOUR INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED TODAY. NINE REMAIN.
CONSTANT ATTENTION HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THIS INTERVIEW PROGRAWM

OF KLANSMEN, HOWEVER, IT APPEARS THAT MEMBERS HAVE BEEN PURPOSELY
AVOIDING INTERVIEWS IN THAT WHEN MEMBERS HAVE BEEN ATTEMPTED TO

BE CONTACTED AT THEIR RESIDENCES, THEY HAVE REFUSED TO ANSWER\{/ \
THE DOOR. OTHER MEMBERS HAVE BEEN UNAVAILABLE AT PLACES OF \/

RMPLOYMENT,
REMAINING TEN INTERVIEWS WILL BE CONDUCTED OCTOBER EIGHT

ey
£

NEXT.3 <,
3$ AND ACK PLS TR 2 / 5 7"/0; 5 — 37{5
Sr——— " et .

- g-03 PM OK FBI WA JCF

L e 0CT 8 1953

BH 6-03 PM OK FBI BH SAA

£ ._‘ B — — e e
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- A WILLIS ROBEWT SO, YA CHAIRMAN -
JOHN SPARKMAN, ALA, WALLACE F. BENN AR ’ wr
PAUL }. DOUGLAS, ILL~ JOHN G. TOWER: T - bty
JOSEPH 8. CLARK, PA. JACOD K. JAVLTS, Koo ; =
WILLIAM PROXMIRE, wis. MILWARD L. SIMPSON. WYD. o
HARRALEOH ke WILLIAMS, . N.J- PETER H. DOMLHICK, oL, ,w . a
EDMUND S, MUsKiE. MAINE c { b ’g)iai
EDWARD ¥ . MO. nr e es 1244 il e
MAURINE B, NEUBERGER, OREG- = =t "
THOMAS J. MCINTYRE, N.H. COMMITT EE ON BANKING AND CURRENCY. D e
WATTHIW HALE, CHIEF OF STAFF bt g\ Sl
Ll TR y
m Y ﬁ B sz s -
[y = 3 ] J H
T TR -
My, Trotter.—.— ‘\

Tele. Room...——
Miss Himes.——

September 19, 1963 15 ™™ Gandy-—

Colonel Har‘{_e}'_.?A“t o | .':‘

210 Easb Ggggany'BoﬁléVérd
Falls Church,'V1§ginia“““'
. .,4.,..__,_--—-‘-‘»-—*_.,..__-._..-____,,_..-—-'-’

Deay Colonel Hewitt:

™
1¢ will give me pleasure to send ®DL
Mr. J. Bdgar Hoover, your jetter of ¥
' pegarding the question of wnhy the FBL
parently nhas taken no effective actiome 2L w
against the 1ons series of pombinis i T
| Alabama and, when received, I will 8
L you nis reply and also put it in the OoR-
igressional hecord.

with pbest wisnes, I an

sincerely yours,

’

A, Willls Robertson

. @ )57 -
‘0”_ . . .
G L B At 1Y <4
SR s C‘U“ - 6&('0

9:b S0 1§ 05 Lk ey i o ‘ ath § P
& ok TP [V \3 ’c’}% ©peH wErT ot
9 SN j \\ A

-

S
M'-" W B
B[COE" = \ \

\ s & Ii . A ;
¢ T JIBE



-

. Y N

; HARVEY H. HEWITT
- JLONEL, U.S. AIR FORCE (RET.)
210 EAST GREENWAY BOULEVARD

FALLS cHuRcH, vircInia  September 14, 1863

Dear Senator Robertson:

lest night (September 13) Washington tele-
vision station WTOP broadcast a recording of some
statements made in Baltimore by Govermor Weallace of
Alebama, In one statement the Governor charged that
since 1947 there had been 47 bombings in Alebama of
Negro Lomes and churches but that the Federal Bureau
of Investigation, which had investigated every case,
had failed to come with a single solution.

The Governor intimated that these bomblngs
had very likely been commitied by persons with pro-
Negro sentiments who hoped through the "liberal™
press and networks to arouse hatred against white
persons in Alabama who are opposed 1o racial inte-
gration, He seid that no Negroes had been killed
and that personel injury end property damage hed
been slight. But that the integration foroces, °
through the publicity givem to the bombings, hed
sucoceeded in attracting much sympathy and money to
their cause,

Governor Wellace &l & intimated that the
F.B.I. in their investigations must hawve found
evidence of this duplicity on the pert of the pro-
Negro forces. He said that such evidence if eny
has not been brought to light because of embar-

rassment it might bring toc the Unlted States

Department of Justlice and the Attorney General.

I

I feel thet the charges made by Governor
Wallece are serious ones which bring into question
the integrity our system of justice on the Federal
level. I therefore ask that the oharges be looked
into to determine their truth or falsity.

HAR H. HEWITT

Hoporable A. Willis Robertsonm,
United States Sensate
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Eonorsble A, Willis Robertsm BY SPECIAL LESSENGER
IT (D] Chmdamer Coasmada -~ L
Uul ] »qu:u % LAY . _:; ) .
' . ‘:0 5 (’ . ) -; 5 -
y >
My Ggar Seamtor: = o
wn E:1=‘) “'!-] (?:
vl e
m

o 1% I have recelved the letter Colonel Harvey H, Hewitt
wrotﬁc ym "bn Septexber 14, 1863, with the copy of your replyto O 3
hrn u;-f;eptember 10th, end I do appreciate your brinzing this matter p-.; =

to my attenilon. Let me assure you &« at the outset that the "“"'“""q

cuggeqm;amst the FEI reported in Colonel Hew.tt’s letter hau no
bass uﬂact.

TNOOY ¢

n,?
¢—? -

_-ih
QA d-

o - Eoth sides in the raclal issve have used the FEI's

-»te izu-ecent months to galn support for thelr respective plinte of
gcmualy, peither side has spolen with any authority since
the 5 ments have dealt with cases on which no public snnounce-

1,;t:us een mapde re zriing the resuils of of our investisations.,

s tosilion often is stated as fact, end the n.atter of legal jurisdiction
- trequeutly is ignored.

N
. - ONP
| /'--" = At the present time, cifferent indivicuzls are ﬂmhng
arlods totals for the number of boubings waich have occuryed in \

<

N Iniaunn, Some allege the FEI hés investl; xated &l of them; others

clift we have taken little or no action, Our 3urisuiction to

g PR crm;nto these mfa“‘i.ﬁg" eny ec fmvn fsﬂ r‘lv" Ki: "hfﬂ Af‘t ﬂf 1;-6'1 V\

Sickbecane effective on Riay 6, 19Cu. Ris broad in scope, but

8 {he Fgpartment of Justice has gtated that Congress clearly indicated RN
¢ terd was no intention in the statute to usurp investigative sod «

rosecutive authority in bombing matters from state and local,,, 2\
authorities, Tie Departinent has inctructed that the FEfifuoule st
7 initiate invesh;ﬁt&ons into such cases w*thout special Degpartental -~

~ 4 guthoriratibBl EIAL D 2 S S 8% o 33/
{

1
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Enclosures.are: Article from Washington, D. C "The Evening Star' entitl
"FBI ét‘:m$r Toéetﬁer Church Bombmg Clues" dated 9-21-63.
Article from 9-2(1-63 JEEQE IR X I, ;fa-.:) ’w% regars

al p;na bombmgs. ok : - A
(¢ El Colonel Hewitt cannot be identified in B 11ej// Sufiles indicate
= b have had generally cordial relations v.uth Sénat obertson.
e DWB bSPMm’ D - mQA_ 0l

Tale. Room
.- MAL aoouE:I TRLETYPE UNIT .1

Holmes -
:ﬁ'l

Tolson

aandy
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fionorale A. Wiliis Robertson

L™

~ The facts of each bombing incident have been
presented Immaediately to the Department, and the FEI has been
requested to investigete five bombing cases in Alaba:re, including
the one on Septe:mmber 15th In which four children were killed, Due
to the nature of the September 15th bombing, the FBI began an -
imu.ediate investigation and advised the Cepariment of the ii:‘tiotxi
being taken. - Although the FEI does not actively lovestigate all
bombing cases, 1t does cooperate In every way possible with state
and local aathorities, The full facilities of the FEI Laboratory and
Identification Civision are available to render any assistance.

The FEI's actions in the civll rights field are governed
by laws as they are in gll fields. V'e cannot exceed our suthority
nor will we aitexipt to do s0. H a Federal law within our jurisdiction
is violated, ¥FEI Agents will conduct a prompt, thorouzh and objective
investigation. I mo Federal law is iavolved, we will not--cannot--
investigate,

In spite of theze facls, we are accused of bioth
exceadins and shirxing our duties. Con.e of these charges stern
fron: a laci of unserstanding, bul wany of theis comne from persons
who have a personzl interest and distort the truth to suit their own
purposes,

Acting within the law, the FEI kes recorded a number
of accorzplishments in the civil rightcs field, For exarmple, FBI
{nvestizntions have enabled the Cegartaent of Justice to file xore
than forty suite in five states to end rucisl discrimination in voting.
FEI Agents solved the caze involving the burning of a Greyhound bus

..... At ol A Talamc. o= fa [ =3 S

transpar:mg ‘Freedom Ridera" LOrOU il SAURLELR 1 1961, Six
persons have been convicted for thelr part in this erime, Aa FBI
fnvestization in September, 18€2, led to the arrest and conviction
in stzte court of {our persons for burning a Regro church in Terrell
County, Gecrgta, FEI Agents also arrested Byron De La Beciwith,
the man charzed with the murder of edgar Evers, the Miesiscippl
lezder of tie MNational Assoclation for the Advancement of Colored
People,

-2



Honorable A, Willls Robertson

I hope the foregoing will prove helplul to your
constituent in understanding our role in civil rights cases, 1
ar: enclosing two recent newspaper articles you may desire
to forward to him aud am returning his letter.

fincerely yours,

0. Edgar Hoover

Enclogures (3)
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Memorandum cot

Deloach
Evans
Gale
TO :Mr. Belmont DATE: 10/5/63 Roser '
4 Tovel - -2

Trotter
FROM : A, RosetQ/ -

SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
BOMBING QOF-SIXTEENTHE STREET
BAPTIST CHURCH,..
BIRNINGHAM, ALABAMA, 9/15/63_
BOMBING MATTERS B

SAC Roy Moore called to request authority for the
following:

1. Afford polygraph examination to—
- (waiver will be obtained)

Afford polygraph examination t

ACTION:

In view of the importance of this matter, SAC Moore
was authorized to proceed with items 1-3 above. ﬁ
[}
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Y BOMBING MATTERS

OFNOMAL FORM NG, 18 '
) Tolson
UNITED STATES GOV G ) G ﬁzi:mm -

Memoranc ... coe

Conrad
DeL.oach

nl l Evans
[P - v F e ~

TO : Mr. Rosen DATE: 10/6/63 Gale -
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter

FROM . C - L. MCG'O Tale. Room
Holmes
Gandy

SUBJECT: UNENOWN SUBJECTS;

BOMBIKNG OF SIXTEENTH STREET
BAPTIST CHURCH
BIRMINGHAM. AILABAMA

wlaially sl

SEPTEMBER 15, 1963

%yv/rn(}a'/

Aﬂfﬁ’fft ’—‘?y 2-—-h ﬁL’.’"'
A ER AR S

B8 > Koy Moo

Ad Ao AN = o
AT 414U p.n.,

called and advised tha
was at that time being Interviewed in
Moore requested authorization to afford

7

b Wt
i1u/

re of Birmingham NECED

n ]
polygraph

In connection with e investigation of the bombing of

captioned matter, extensive investigation is being conducted
of all potential subjects in order to bring this matter to

a logical conclusion. This w of course, include checking
out the previous admission of A’.";‘e"
_ - x_"j\ 1
SAC Moore indicated that a waiver would be og?zined NLA\/)

prior to this polygraph examination.

ACTION:

In view of the lmportance of this matter and the
urgency of his request, SAC Moore was advised to proceed

with the use of the polygraph in connection with the interview
gy

B b s wow 27— 340

I

. R
ELG: cb:pa.b_.v,f < ——— ———
(6) h Y _ocT 8 1983 /
Lo =
.

1 - Laboratory Division —
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4 C o ] | * FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION : Do
y U, S. DEPARTMcisy OF JUSTICE ) e Bon
VS, e - COMMUNICATIONS SECTIO o
\ }y/ 0CT 8~1 ; sis!
P TELETYPE L

NT 10-7-63 11-16 PM EST PNR
DIRECTOR /157-1025/ AND SAC, BIRMINGHAM

TEN KLANSMEN INTERVIEWED SINCE OCTOBER FOUR LAST AND NO
wnrorvaTron DEVELOPED coucErning 1oentiTy oF suslects. (N
____.._—.___—-—_--_..4___..___..___

OUR REMAINING KLANSMEN ARE EITHER OUT OF TOWN-ON BUSINESS
WITH NO FIXED ADDRESS OR RESIDENCES IN RURAL AREAS NOT LOCATED.
FUGITIVE TYPE INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED TO LOCATE LATTER FOUR.

ON RECEIVING BUREAU INSTRUCTIONS TO INTERVIEW ALL
s ——————— e e

ES WERE REVIEWED AND ASSIGNMENTS MaDE /NN
]

i

) “1 END PAGE ONE A\ L ——— e ) D w3 /
_i,-w;aa W B O0CT 8 1953 &{, //Il'/

&5 0CT 1518037
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PAGE TWO

OF FIFTEEN AGENTS AT HQ CITY, ONE WAS AT INSERVICE, TWO ON
BAPBOMB SPECIAL, BIRMINGHAM, ONE SICK LEAVE FOR ABOUT ONE WEEK, ONE
ANNUAL LEAVE ABOUT ONE WEEK AND ONE ARRIVED ON TRANSFER DURING
PERTINENT PERIOD, LEAVING NINE MEN AVIALABLE.

ON SEPTEMBER TWENTY FOUR LAST A THIRTY NINE THOUSAND DOLLAR
BANK BURGLARY WAS COMMITTED IN JOHNSONVILLE, S. C., AND THREE

SUSPECTS IMMEDIATELY DEVELOPED, ALL OF WHOM WERE IN SAVANNAH.

ALSO ON MORNING OF SEPTEMBER TWENTY FOUR LAST FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN BRANCH AT GARDEN CITY, GA., A SURBURB OF SAVANNAH
WAS ROBBED OF THIRTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS. INTERVIEWS, INVESTIGATION
AND SURVEILLANCES IN BANK BURGLARY AND BANK ROBBERY CASE HAD TO BE
COVERED IMMEDIATELY OR LbSE THEIR VALUE AND REQUIRED ALL AVAILAELE
MANPOWER.

IN ADDITION AUTO THEFT RING CASE DEVELOPED IN SAVANNAH NIGHT OF
SEPTEMBER TWENTY FIVE LAST REQUIRING CONTINUAL ATTENTION.

AS AGENTS AVAILABLE THEY CONDUCTED KLAN INTERVIEWS. FOR MOST
END PAGE TWO



PAGE THREE
PART OF A YEAR PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF NEGRO DEMONSTRATIONS IN SAVANNAH
IN MAY LAST ONLY THREE KLANSMEN BELONGING TO UKA, INC., SAVANNAH,

RECEIPT OF BUREAU INSTRUCTIONS ON INSTANT PROGRAM. THE OVERWHELMING
MAJORITY OF KLANSMEN INTERVIEWED JOINED THIS KLAN SINCE JUNE AS RESULT
OF RACIAL DISTURBANCES.

AGENTS WILL WORK CONTINUOUSLY TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW REMAINING
FOUR KLANSHEN WHO HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED BUT ARE AWAY FROM HOME AND

-~y P e [T, e

Y OCTOBER EIGHT NEXT.

o~ wad

HOULD BE ACCOHPLISHED

w0
(58]

I
END
WA 12-27 AM OK FBI WA JS

=}

BH 10-27 PM CST OK FBI BH JP
1y DESH .
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OFfIONIL FORM NO. 10 )

.UNiTED STATES L_VER,  .ENT | A J
Memorandum s
Del.oach
Evans
TO : Mr. Belmont pate: 9/30/63 %—gﬁn
Sullivan
Tavel
FROM - A_ Rosen . ?:i:.e;ioom_

Holmes

SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECT
BOMBING OF_16th STREET BAPTIST _
CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA. 9/15/63
BOMBING MATTERS

u.«m.-n‘J [

i
y

, i ( . ) :
N7 LR e
L. P
i PRVAY SUT SR

-

B
b

i
S The Birmingham Office 1nd1cated that Allen is the only one who

™ ever, according to their knowledge, got'a ‘ednviction against any member of
v the Klan heretofore. It was not indicated what the conviction was for. It is
“ A 51gn1f1cant to note that Captain Allen has not been fr1end1y with the Bureau,

¢ 1 - Mr., Mohrpﬁ‘c 50 / ) / /0») ;"J 2z
1 - Mr. Evans ‘ — e
AR:mpd (7) 1 - Mr. DelLoach ’ / i

e
;( g 12 0CT 8 1963

i -y f/ .
/ ' "/, ‘*’ff’ 2{ ——— Haad
/7 xEROX % ,\_,-: =
0CT ¢ - \l/
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Memo to Belmont from Rosen
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- [ IIEN /\‘;"___Ti;m/" )
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. L

The Attorney General October 1, 1963
[57-1102.5— V g4 | L
irector, ¥BI YT hesaont.
v 1 = Mr, Malley
s 1l = Mr, McGowan
BONBING OF SIXTMH ﬂm 1 - Mr, Mohr
BAPTIST CHURCH, 1 - Mr, Deloach
BIRMINGHAM, ALABANA 1 o Me Bosos
SEPTEMBER 15, 1963 .
BOMBING MATTERS
=

With regard to the arrests of Robert E. Chanbuu
and Charles Arnie Cagle by the Alabama Highway Patrol on
the night of Beptember 29, 1963, in connection with the

bombing of the Bixteenth Street Ba.ii:l.lt ﬁurch in 'B:lrninia.l,

- -

Mohr —
Cosper L. N [
Cullehap 0+

Conrad J(E'ra;;ak—fjc-/ oct | 8 Segk 23
ch 1

Evans
Gale -
FRosen ) .
Sullivan APt S0 BEF S P S ‘3'!
F- 3 o H "
Tavel i D T 3 {\-‘ ¥

Trotter o "= f

Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

x

war room 1 TeLeTYPE UNiT 1

y
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The Attorney General | .

1 = The Deputy Attorney General

1 = Mr, Burke ¥arshall
Assistant Attorney General
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7-24 {Rev, 1-23-61)
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157-102°

October 9,

FBI, Indianapolis (157-983)

Dear Sir:

Re’\: BAPB

Reference is made to
dated 0/8/63 .’ in connection with th
matter, a. copy of which was forwa

Laboratory Report p.y32785 IK K»
e above-entitled

rded to your office.

s
7 , There are transmitted herewlth the following:

K22 through K26

Enclosure g (%)

Tolsoft ———
Belmont — ————n
Mohr
Caspef —
Cotlahan — —
Conrad
DelLoach

Evang — o — ——

Gale ——————

Aoseh —————
Sulliven e———

Tavel ___.._.__—--

Gandy ———mn———

Trotter ___-.——-
Tele. Room
Holmes —————re m/
MAIL ROOM reLeryee unit £

& 0CT 10 1953
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10-8-63 7=-20PMCST ™
DIRECTOR, FBI /157-1025/ AND SAC, BIRMINGHAM

URGENT
TO
F om/_s_ﬁ& NEW ORLEANS /157-1254/ 1 P | (/f‘; )

{BapeotB. . 00, BIRMINGHAM. ,f'i/

NINE INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED TODAY. NO PERTINENT INFORMATION

OBTAINED. NONE REMAIN TO BE CONDUCTED.

| END AND ACK PLS REC- 3 /f'/,/a;,w - ;)i{ /
e WA =21 PM OK FBI WA RL
2 0CT 191963 / j

-21 PM CST © IBHJP  _y1iC
7-21 ST OK FB %15

TU DIsSC




OFNONAL fORM NO. 10

UNITF ™ ST‘;TES GQ & T -
Memoran.....

TO : Mr, Bel DATE:

FROM A, Rose

SUBJECT: UNKNOWN S ECTS;
BOMBING O IXTEENTH STREET
‘BAPTIST CHURCH,
“BIRKINGHAM, ALABAIIA 9-15-63
BOMBING HA'I'I‘ERS

10-7-63

Tolson
Belmont ?‘
hr
a

Sulljvan
Tavel
Trotter
Tale. Room
Holmes
Gandy
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P
Memosandum to Mr, Belmont

Re: UNSUBS; BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

.

Birmingham in its efforts to run down sources
of dynamite has ascertained there are two manufacturers of
dynamite in Alabama; E, I, DiPont at Watson and Hercules at
McAdory. These two companies have one wholesale outlet in
Birmingham apiece and these wholesale outlets have a total of
200 regular wholesale customers, They also sell retall. Due
to the large mining operations in Birmingham the use of
explosives is widespread and few accurate records are kept.,
Birmingham is contiruilng this project.

Additional interviews bhave been conducted in the

neighborhood of the 16th Street Baptist Church without pertinent
information being developed.

ACTION:
You will be kept advised of pertinent developmentis.

_ \/
, Kf}*
3 \i/rll( A

WV




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)
o
. l ‘J
R FBI
A

. Date: 10/8/63

Transmit the following in

{Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

. e  — — — . . e . —— —— —— — . — — e L ————— o — —————— —— —— — — —— i ——— -

DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
SAC, WFO (127-293)

oy ReBHairtels 9/19, 21/63.

Sources familiar with NOI activities in WFO have
been contacted and furnished no information regarding travel
of NOI members to Birmingham during pertinent period, /

d Bureau
- Birmingham

AIRTEL \23
D
& A\
\gé 0CT 9 1363
¢ - Wick
!
Approved: 1Y ‘) Sent M Per

, Spééllch Agent in Charge
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¥ FZotRAL BURESD OF NVESTIGAT.ON .
U U, S DEPARTIENT OF JUSTIGE D

- CO' LUN. Cfﬂ ONS StGT;UI

TELETYEBA:

Mz, Troyie
b Tele. Room

! r II‘—LT;;‘%: :‘; : .
&

URGENT/ 10-8-63 7-4%7 PM EST PNR
TO DIRECTOS, FBI AND SAC, BIRMINGHAM
FROM, SAC, SAVANNAH /157-503/

RE SAVANNAH TEL, OCTOBER SEVEN, LAST.

THE FOUR REMAINING KLANSMEN HAVE BEEN INTERVIEWED AND
FURNISHED NO INFORMATION OF VALUE IN IDENTIFYING SUSPECTS IN
THIS CASE. -

THIS COMPLETEC THE PROGRAM OF INTERVIEUING KLANSMEN IN éﬁlﬂ/
THE SAVANNAH OFFICE. RECONTACT WITH INFORMANTS AND LEADERS WHO

HAVE APPEARED COOPERATIVE AND APPARENTLY MADE INDEPENDENT

| ol
=

UIRIES INDICATES THE LOCAL KLANSMEN HAD NO KNOWLEDGE CONCERNING

NQ
THE BOMBINGS IN THE BIRMINGHAM AREA.

END —— e —— _- ‘ ‘/,
BH ADVISED SEPERATELY. REC. 3] 8 0CT 9 1963
1 N
g-47 PM OK FBI WA LLD N Tr— — /}
e . | fi
GA" - & /|
) box



QPTIONAL FORM ND . O 5010104
MAY 1962 EDITION

GS4 GEM, BEG. NO. 37 hd : Toison
UNITED STAT </ RNMENT ) o o
Casper
M . Cull;;hun
EMorariaim Conrad
Del.oach
Gate
TO : Mr. Roseg) DATE:  October 8, 1963 e
. Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Reom ——
FROM N C. L- MCGW Holmes
. e Gandy

o
BAPBOMB

SUBJECT:

(/LJ SAC Roy K. MoorvééBumingham advisedat
7:35 p. m,, that Charles Arnig.€agle was tried in local /
court today on charges of havmg in his possession dynamite.

This trial resulted in his conviction following which he was

fined $100 plus costs and sentenced to six months in jail at

hard labor. SAC Moore advised that the prosecution put on

only two witnesses that being police officers.,

- A:ﬁl-/rg-
Cagle and Robert E: "Chambhss were arrested

by the Alabama Highway Patrol (AHP) on 9-29-63, in connection

with the Birmingham bombings on open charges. John Wesley
/Hall was also taken into custody 10-1-63, by the AHP. All

three were charged on 10-1-63, with havmg in their possession
an explosive, to wit, dynamite, without a permit as required
by Section 451 of the General City Code of the city of Birmingham
of 1944.

SAC Moore advised further that no date has been A
set as yet for the trial of Chambliss and Hall. (_/ . /
. A

B 157-1025 ﬂ%/

" EN AT E V.
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AF WSt sy
TECETRE
4 . Mr, ‘Cailaht_uﬁ_
U € ENT 10-7-63 $-35PM CST JP - Somnc

DIRECTOR, FBI /157-1025/
FROM  SAC, BIRMINGHAM /157-352/ W
CAPBOME, ETAL. DAILY SUMMARY. W

THE CHAMBLISS GROUP.
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PAGE THREE

NUMEROUS INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED IN ENDEAVOR TO CHECK OUT
ALIBIS OR OTHER ASSOCIATES CHAMBLISS GROUP.
IND PAGE THREE
1
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PAGE FIVE A
MISCELLANEOUS. """,.\0

VHILE AGENTS WERE CONVERSING mm—

WD -5 k0 AT HER RESIDENCE AND BEGAN TO EXAMINE
BUREAU CAR PARKED IN FRONT. AGENTS ASKED HIM FOR IDENTI-
FICATION, HE CLAIMED HE WAS A TAX PAYER AND AS SUCH HAD
THE RIGHT TO EXAMINE GOVERNMENT PROPERTY. HE WAS TOLD
IN NO UNCERTAIN TERMS WHAT HE COULD AND COULD NOT DO IN~
SOFAR AS BUREAU PROPERTY WAS CONCERNED AND ASKED FOR

IDENTIFICATION, WHICH HE EXHIBITED, AND WHEN IT WAS NOTED

HE DID NOT POSSESS A SELEC
INSTRUCTED TO INSURE THAT HE BROUGHT IT TO FBI HEADQUARTERS
— WITHIN TWENTYFOUR HOURS, AS HE COULD NOT SUBSTANTIATE DATE OF
. BIRTH ON IDENTIFICATION IN POSSESSION AND APPEARED YOUTHFUL.
CONCERNING TELETYPE FROM MOBILE TO DIRECTOR TODAY

BasED upon conTacT sra Montcomery v (R e

N BIRMINGHAMISHOULD THEY BE ConTACTED EYifjjjJJiwiLL apvise
HIM THAT SHOULD HE HAVE ANY INFORMATION TO IMPART

™Y TO THE FBI WE WOULD BE AVAILABLE IN THE FBI OFFICE, BIRMINGHAM.
J HE WILL BE TOLD THAT WE DO NOT CONTEMPLATE MEETING HIM

“‘”‘ CLANDESTINELY NOW OR IN THE FUTURE.

S END PAGE FIVE



ELXXKDDITIONAL  CARS ELIMINATED AS POSSIBLE SUSPECT
vnl ER OBSERVED BY viTnrss HENENEN—
~ £,

BIRMINGHAM REPORT OCT FOUR LAST THIS CASE BEING ‘.4
REVIEWED AND ADDITIONAL LEADS GLEANED THEREFROM WHICH
ARE BEING COVERED ALONG WITH OTHER CURRENT INVESTIGATION
THIS CASE.

INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED TODAY SEVENTYEIGHT, PENDING INTERVIEWS
THREE SEVEN NINE., ONE PSI AND ONE PCI PAREN RAC END PAREN OPENED
TODAY.

END AND ACK

hAS

WA PLS REPEAT

¥ "ADDITIONAL CARX ELIMIN

wADDITIONAL CARS ELIMINATED AS POSSIRLE SUSPECT"
END AND ACK

11-55 PM OK FBI WA JR

TU DISCM ‘
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DECODED COPY /5t
-
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CJAIRGRAM 1 CABLEGRAM I RADIO xxx TELETYPE Iii=—

Holmes

URGE 10-L~63 6-26 PM  EST TTI Y
TO D IRECTOR ,

s ke R A R RN L Amr AR oM ~ s~
FRUM OAL INUIANAFULIO (P IV By

BUF ILE 157-1025, IP FILE\157-9§

RE BUREAU TEL OCTOBER 3% LAST.
C/ ALL SECURITY INFORMANTS REPORTING ON COMMUNIST PARTY
ACTIVITIES IN IND. WERE CONTACTED THIS DATE AND THEY HAVE
NO INFORMATION CONCERNING ANONYMOUS LETTER.,

IT 1S NOT RECOWMJENDED THEY BE INTERVIEWED UNTIL AFTER
ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN CONDUCTED, AS NOT BELIEVED
LETTER ACTUALLY WRITTEN BY A NEGRO COMMUNIST. THIS OFF ICE HAS
THREE SUSPECTS WHO ARE ANTI/COMMUNIST, ANTI/NEGRO AND IN SOME
INSTANCES ANTI/JEWISH AND ANTi/CATHOLIC, AND SAMPLES OF \b,/A !/
TYPING OF THESE ARE AVAILABLE AND ARE BEING FORWARDED TO oy
BUREAU BY AIR MAIL FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES.

BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE INDIANAPOLIS RESULTS OF
LABORATORY EXAM OF ANONYMOUS LETTER AND TO FURNISH INDIANAPOLIS
PHOTOGRAPH OF ENVELOPE AND LETTER WHICH MIGHT AID TH}S OFF ICE
IN IDENTIFYING TIME AND PLAGCE OF MAILING. \E?{;>

BIRMINGHAM ADVISED BY AIR.MAIL, -

T gy Row (AT -
RECEIVED: - 7:38 PM - il'-'Nra OCT O 1863 93
XA e |
902, G gl

F Rodd
) - Eecn
If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.

TN M TR TR e et T e A NB e A £ 0y e g e oa e



4-750 (Rev. 4-17-85)
XXXXXX

AAXAAX
KAXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

/ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemptlon(s) (127 with no segregable
T F .

aterial available for release to ¥ you.

U

[nformation pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

U]

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—.—— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s}):

{1 For your information:

\E’ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
/. 52~¢0285-35C

XRXXKX KKK XXKKKANRKK

DELETED PAGE(S)

§No DUPLICATION FEE 3

XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X

XXXXXX KXXKKXXKXKKXLKXNKKXL
XXXXXX

FBi/DOJ

e ein mmam o . e o Ak R R Y T TR ST £ 3 LT BT 135 L% o ¢ me ammmeer s Tt



4-750 {Rev. 4-17-85) T "

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

l Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statement
indicated, explain this deletion.

\E Deleted under exemption(s) ( 6:) (:2)(—67 with no segr

material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your ret
[nformation pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[} Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred tc
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

_______ Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). Youwillbe advised b
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

] For your information:

L] The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
})§S>2—r03 85 356

XXXXXXKXX
g X DELETE
Ap § NO DUPLIC
KXXXXX X  FORT!
XXXKXXKKX

XXXXXX




BH '157-352]'_‘ L

or are being contacted a.nd interviewed :tor any :I.nforma.tion ,
they may have concerning nny Birningham bombings._‘: o '

. ' The letterhecd menorandum concernin
_contained the following informants: ..

1

The following informants were used in the

letterhead memorandum concernin
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D STATES DEPARTMEN . __..TICE B

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to 1400 - 2121 Building
File No. — Birmingham, Alabama, 325
3 October 2, 1963

0

A characterization of the National States Rights
Party is being attached to this letterhead memorandum, \

‘CT\
\)
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For information, the public schools of Birminghaw,
Alabama, opened for the Fall Term of 1963 on the morning of
September 4, 1963, Three public schools of Birmingham were
scheduled to be desegregated on September 4, 1963, and theseo
three schools were as follows: .

Ramsay High School
1800 - 13th Avenue, South
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West End High School
1840 Pearson Avenue, SW,

Graymont Elementary School
300 - Eighth Avenue, West, \\

The September 5, 1963, Final Edition of the
BIRMINGHAM POST HERALD, Page 5, carried an article,

"Police Inspector Has Busy Morning". The article written
by BILL MOBLEY, stated NSRP members and demonstrators led by
h— TNWADMN D Ty ey

EuUvaAny N, I1LLUD, information Director, National States
Rights Party, demonstrated on the morning of September 4, 1963
at West End High School, where they were dispersed by officers
of the Birmingham Police Department., It was stated that the
group then went to Graymont Elementary School, and that the

group then went next to Ramsay High School, One of“

articipating in these NSRP demonstrations was

B
For information the following data is being set
out:

UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; Bombing of 16th Street
Baptist Church, Birmingham, Alabama,
September 15, 1963

BOMBING MATTERS

Bufile 157-1028

Birmingham file 157-352

At 10:19 AM, on September 15, 1963, there was an

explosion, generally believed to have been caused by ten or
more sticks of dvngmita- at the 16th Street Baptist Church,

2L iL BTS2 5T S i ea e A tAune s A

Birmingham, Alabama (Negro), taking the lives of four
children, who were among approximately 100 - 125 people in
attendance at Sunday School, Twenty or more persons were



injured. The church is lozated at the corner of 6th Avenue
and 16th Street, North, near the downtown section of the city.

The point of impact was outside the church, a brick building,

on the 16th Street side under some ronwrcte steps and agaianst
the wall, Dawmage to the church building was estimated to be
$30,000 - $40,000 and undetermined amount of dawage to surround
ing buildings.

This c¢hurch had been a meeting place in the past
for racial demonstrators., This bombing, one of a series in the
recent past in Birmingham, is possibly attributable to racial
extremists,

The crime scene search has failed to develop
evidence indicating that the explosion was detonated by any
specific type of detonator, It is unknown at this point
whether a fuse or a timing mechanism was used,

Birmingham newspapers on September 18, 19863,
state that a fund for rewards in this case has reached
$76, 000,

UNKNOWN SUBJECT; Explosion at 1601
Center Street, South, Birmingham,
Alabama, September 25, 1963,
BOMBING MATTERS

Birmingham file 157-407

About 1:30 AM, September 25, 1963, persons in
the vicinity of 1601 Center Street, South, a well maintained
Negro neighborhood of medium priced homes, reported an explo-
sion to the Police Department, At 1:45 AM, a second explo-
sion of greater intensity, possibly several sticks of dynawmite

occurred at the corner adjacent to the captioned address,
This second explosion shattered a telephone pole, blew a

small crater in the curbing and showered the neighborhood
with high oxidized nuts, bolts and other metal fragments,
which caused extensive shrapnel damage to surrounding propaerty
but no injuries, Laboratory reports dynamite résidues on
fragments, First explosion beliaeved to have occurred within
ten feet of the second and was believed to be lure to cause

neighbors and police to be injured by the second blast.,

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI
and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to
be distributed outside your agency.

4



NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY
(NSRP) -

On November 26, 1957, a source advised that the
United White Party (UWP) was organized at a convention held
in Knoxville, Tennessee, on November 10, 1957. An article in
the November 26, 1957, issue of the "Greenville Piedmont",
a newspaper of Greenville, South Carolina, reported "the
recent formation of a new political party, to be known as
the United white Party". According to the article, the
party was formed at a recently held meeting in Knoxville,
Tennessee, at which many klansmen were represented. The
UWP was reported as being opposed to all 'race mixing organi-
zations and individuals",

The July, 1958, issue of "The Thunderbolt", self-

described as the "official Racial Nationalist Organ of the
National States Rights Party" (NSRP), reported that rank and
file "States Righters" had merged with the UWP under 'the
banner of the National States Rights Party', with national

offices at Post Office Box 261, Jeffersonville, Indiana.

In November, 1958, a source advised that the NSRP
is composed of past members of klan-type organizations and
notorious anti-Semiies,

Issue Number 19, dated June, 1960, "The Thunder-
boltv, announced the address of the headquarters of the
NSRP had been changed from Jeffersonville, Indiana, to
Post Office Box 783, Birmingham, Alabama.

On June 17, 1960, a source advised that EDWARD R,
FIELDS, the Information Director of the NSRP, is the indivi-
dual who *runs the NSRP",

nThe Thunderbolt" continues to publish articles

2 - P [ T

attacking Negroes and persons of the Jewish faith.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1400 - 2121 Building
Birmingham, Alabawma, 32503
October 2, 1963

In Reply, Please Refer 1o
File No.

e

A characterization of the National States Rights

ad wemorandum,

Party is being attached to this letterhe \

For information, the pubiic schools of Birmingham,

Alabama, opened for the Fall Term of 1963 on the morning of
September 4, 1963, Three public schools of Birmingham were

scheduled to be desegregated on September 4, 1963, and
these schools were as follows:
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Ramsay High School.
1800 - 13th Avenue, South

¥est End High School
1840 Pearson Avenue, SW,

Graymont Elementary School
300 -~ Eighth Avenue, West.

The September 5, 1963, Final Edition of the N
BIRMINGHAM POST HERALD, Page 5, carried an article,
"police Inspector Has Busy Morning", The article written
by BILL MOBLEY, stated NSRP wembers and demonstrators led by
Dr. EDWARD R, FIELDS, Information Director, National States
Rights Party, demonstrated on the worning of September 4, 1963
at West End High School, where they were dispersed by officers
of the Birmingham Police Department. It was stated that the
group then went to Graymont Elementary School, and that the
group then went next to Ramsay High School. One of the per-

i " ¢
D )

The Late Final Edition of THE BIRMINGHAM NEWS, a
daily newspaper at Birwingham, Alabama, for September 8,
1963, on Page A-4, carried an article, "Two Arrests Made
in School Disorders", The article stated that two Birmingham
men had been arrested by Birmingham Police in connection
with demonstrations on September 4, 1963 at two city schools
where desegregation had been scheduled. The article iden-
tified one of the men as DAVID STANLEY, 18, of 1865

Bessemer Road, The article stated that STANLEY was charged

with Assault With Intent to Murder for throwing rock at the///
Graymont Elementary School which rock struck an officer,




On September 10, 1963, the Red Star Final Edition \\\
of THE BIRMINGHAM NEWS on Page 1, carried headline '"Nine

Adults Arrested at ¥West End." This article stated that
Birmingham Police on September 10, 1963 had arrested at least
nine adults; two after a brief battle outside of West End

High School, The article stated that about 1,000 students had
refused to enter the high school building after the Negro
girls had been enrolled. It was also stated that about 200
adults, some of them NSRP Members, reportedly passed out
literature urging a white boycott of any racially mixed schools
The article stated that the Birmingham Police Department began
making arrests when some of the above mentioned adults failed
to move or after having been ordered to do so, and that
STANLEY, age 18, was one of the two arrested.

On September 16, 1963, a Special Grand Jury Session
was convened in Birmingham, Alabama for the U, 8, District
Court, Northern District of Alabama. The purpose of this
Federal Grand Jury was to act as an investigative body and
fully probe into any possible obstruction or interference by
any individuals or organizations with the orders of the U, S,
Distriet Court, Northern District of Alabama, Birmingham,
requiring desegregation of three Birmingham schools, which
Court orders were then outstanding and in effect,

On September 23, 1963, the above mentioned Special
- Federal Grand Jury returned indictments against eight
-“*a 4ff individuals in regard to the above mentioned matter. One
o -. of the persons indicted was DAVID STANLEY,
- For information the following data is being set
/“fﬁ out:
P UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; Bombing of 16th Street

I Baptist Church, Birmingham, Alabama,
= September 15, 1963

—_— BOMBING MATTERS

Bufile 157-1025

Birmingham file 157-352

c\“-——...:aﬂr



At 10:19 AM, on September 15, 1963, there was an
explosion, generally believed to have been caused by ten or
more sticks of dynsmlite, at the 16th Street Baptist Church,
Birmingham, Alabawa (Negro), taking the lives of four
children, who were among approximately 100 - 125 people in
attendance at Sunday School, Twenty or more persons were
injured, The church is located at the corner of 6th Avenue
and 16th Street, North, near the downtown scction of the
city. The poiut of impact was outside the church, a
brick building, on the 16ih Street side under some concrete
steps and against the wall, Dawmage to the church building was
estimated to be $30,000 - $40,000 and undetermined amount of
damage to¢ surrounding bul]dxngs.

This church had been a meeting place in the past
for racial demonstrators, This bombing, one of a series
in the recent past in Birmingham, is possibly attributable
to racial extremists.

The crime scene search has failed to develop
evidence incdicating that the explosion was detonated by any
specific type of detonator, 1t is unknown at this point
whether a fuse or a timing mechanism was used,
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UNKNOWN SUBJECT; Explosion at 1601
Center Street, South, Birmingham,
Alabama, September 25, 1963,
BOMBING MATTERS

Birmingham file 157-407

About 1:30 AM, September 25, 1963, persons in
the vicinity of 1601 Center Street, South, a well maintained
Negro neighborhood of medium priced homes, reported an explo-~
sion to the Police Department, At 1:45 AM, a second explo-
sion of greater intensity, possibly several sticks of dyuamite

~



occurred at the corner adjacent to the captioned address,

This second explosion shattered a telephone pole, blew a

small crater in the curbing and showered the neighborhood
with high oxidized nuts, bolts and other metal fragwents,
which caused extensive shrapnel damage to surrounding property
but no injuries. Laboratory reports dynamite residues on
fragments, First explosion believed to have occurred within
ten feet of the second and was believed to be lure to cause
neighbors and police to be injured by the second blast,

This document contains neither recommendations

nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are
not to be distributed outside your agency,



NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY
(NSRP)

-

On November 26, 1957, a source advised that the
United White Party (UWP) was organized at a convention held
in Knoxville, Tennessee, on November 10, 1957. An article in
the November 26, 1957, issue of the "Greenville Piedmont",

a noamewvmanay ~Aaf MAwunananed T1a QrAanth Maralina wanantnsd dhan
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recent formation of a new political party, to be known as

the United white Party". According to the article, the
party was formed at a recently held meeting in Knoxville,
Tennessee, at which many klansmen were represented. The

UWP was reported as being opposed to all "race mixing organi-
zations and individuals"®,

The July, 1958, issue of "The Thunderbolt", self-
described as the "official Racial Nationalist Organ of the
National States Rights Party" (NSRP), reported that rank and
file "States Righters" had merged with the UWP under *the

N banner of the National States Rights Party", with national
mE—— offices at Post Office Box 261, Jeffersonville, Indiana.

In November, 1958, a source advised that the NSRP
is composed of past members of klan-type organizations and
notorious anti-Semites,

Issue Number 19, dated June, 1960, "The Thunder-
bolt", announced the address of the headquarters of the
NSRP had been changed from Jeffersonville, Indiana, to
Post Office Box 783, Birmingham, Alabama.

. On June 17, 1960, a source advised that EDWARD R,
.. FIELDS, the Information Director of the NSRP, is the indivi-
: dual who "runs the NSRP",

"The Thunderbolt" continues to publish articles
attacking Negroes and persons of the Jewish faith.
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Date: 10/8/63
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pe-T"

|

{Type in plain text or code} :

AIRTEL I
1

{Priority or Method of Mailing) I

0y DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025
R % | (157 )

L@c’ BIRMINGHAM (157-352) (P) 7/
A -4 1 FH
BAPBOMB f%:-7k7_5xﬁﬁj_ g-£ 1

on 10/4/63, a consent search was made Of the premises,
__vehicles and outbulldings located at 1440 Princeton avenue,
S. W,, Birmingham, alabama, owned by and under the control of
THOMsS EDWIN BLaNTON, SR,, who is considered a suspect 1n
captioned investigation. ‘

The following items are being submitted today under ¥
sepagate cover via registered airmail, return recelpt requested:

7 ;; (1) One (1) short coil of insulated wire.
: (2) Five (5) three inch long nalls.
(3) One palr T4 inch electriclan type pliers with
green plastic insulated handle covers.
' (4) One pair 10 inch pliers, brand name Barcalo, U.S.aj

¢45ﬂ€;ﬁ‘07‘ (5) One piece 3/4 inch pipe and elbow;
7 2‘(5\ Each of the above five (5) items were found

1’7955 Ford sedan owned by THOMaS E, BLaNTON, SR., by
~ h gec- M4 /_4 7 - /J — 39

\
The following examinations ‘and requests are made
covering the listed 1ltems: . -

P ; Bureau
\e_. (2 - package) RM
2 « Birmingham

Sent M Per

/



BH 157-352

(1) Furnish type, usual use, and evaiuation.bf
general availability, o .

' {2) Request the nalls be compared with material
previously furnished by Birmingham letter dated 9/20/63.

(3) Pliers being submitted for tool mark comparisons
g%%%/%%terial previously furnished by Birmingham letter dated

(4) sSame comparison as requested for item #3.

(5) Pipe and elbow submitted for comparison of tool
marks with material previously submitted by Blrmingham Office
by letter dated 9/26/63. ,

The above llsted items should be returned to the
Birmingham Office upon completlon B8f examlnatlion unless holding
it in the Laboratory will serve some future purpose,




41’?_:%0‘1* . ,,;unsmntql Form gd}- J.:._,,.a-;‘_ "n) E -
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- <l : l T
e S L LABORATORY & _ ‘
7 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. | \
= Lt - _‘ . . b’lf"
E To: . Date: =~ ' - .
> fg YBI, Birmiogham (187-353) . ..  October 15, 1068 . |
) ~
X
Re . M‘ﬁ‘mﬁ"‘—\
m John Edgar Huov-t., Dlrcctb; .
FB N .
) - L"M 157-1025 ’3Q?- ™~
Examination requested by: —- ) b W ""7- ‘5 ﬁ 'i“
- eatsgn Higp - TR TH
ey Airtel 10/8/63 ME i
Sy Examination requested: : . .
5 Nicroscopic = Toolmarks £
o .:: Remarks; B E;; ) ([

[
Ed

MAILZD 11
NCT 1 51963

Reference is made to your letter u’i.gq(iq[es,’"
and Laborstory report PC-77373, D-432086 dated 10/1/63, in
your case captioned "UNSUBS; EXPLOSION AT 1601

CENTER -‘
[ STREET, SOUTH, BIRNINGHAN, ALABAMA, $/25/63; " (Tour file
putiie | pafhodiouliiie 4

157407, 157~1043) .

S No wire fragmeits similar to the KIR wire found
Zin Blanton's Ford were found in the dehris sutmitted under

ctover of your letter of 9/36/63, e e
The X323 nails are nev and on this basis, they Are

- | aifferent from the rusty old assortment of used nails re=

—— Tolson

Belmon! o — o

Mohr
Casper
. Callahan
! Conrad
OeLoach
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Teler Rog
Holines 3

.

vered in your case 157-407. The nails which were recoversd
at the scens of the explosion do mot appear to bave any value
for comparative purposes with other mpecimess of old nails.

; 2265 You will be advised later concerning the results of
132¢fe toolmark comparisons. After the examinations have been
completed, specimens X22 through K36 will be md to you,

Enclosures (3) 3? iab report)

..

2 < Birmingham (157-407) Emclosures (2) (3 1ab report) -
1 - Birninghan (157-391) Enclosure (lab report) _ . =

1. - Bufile (157-1042) - - i @O
E 1:';"‘: sh {9 L}MA DMINISTRATIVE PAGE __*- B o \,
T lul.gﬁﬁz %YPE_Uﬁ_ITE] i A =

R - .
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1
A LABORATORY _/L‘.n_\_

FEDE‘!A[ BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

T3 T FBI, Birmingham . Dte: October 15, 1963
i ¥ s - . FetFieNo.  157=1026. 35%
,ﬂ‘é Re: RBADBOME = T Leb, No. PC-T7545 CY 13

Specimens received ‘W’“

) K23 Insulated wire found under rear meat of 1655 Ford owned
R . by Thomas Blanton, @,
T K23 Pive mails found on floor of Blanton's Ford ‘
o~ K24 Pair :: plisrs with insulated grips found in Blanton‘'s

Yor -

K25 Pair of Barcalo slip=joint pliers found in Rlanton's Yord
K236 Pipe nipple counected to street elbow found in Blanton's

3 Results of sxamination:
&
S The 34}" lonmuce of gray insulated stranded.
R copper wire, specimen , Which was found fn Rlanton's
- automobile i. an old wire mads primarily for automotive
* % wiring. It is an l8-gauge wire consisting of 16 copper
£, strands, Vire, such as K23, is available at most automoe
Ew tive supply storss, garages and at many service stations.
; The manufacturer of the K22 wire could not be determined,
The K23 nails are nev 10 4 (10 penny) cement-
- coated box nails, - -
& i -

~ ; L¥L:sh
o : (2)
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Kecorded FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
10/10533 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
bmm

Loboratory Work Sheet

Re:  DBAPBOLB File # 157-1025 - 28
Lab. # DC-77545 CHW IJ =

Examination requested by: SAC, BIRIINGHAM (157-352) (air 10/8)
2 ec /. £i57- 407)
Examination requested: llicroscopic (metYf? ~ 7?7 Date received: 10/10/63 R.l
Toolnarks - sSpestReskraphic
_f Result of Examination: Examination by:

i { t e¢ 13&[&0-" 157 042 ZL :
_\ o’ |
i< 2

7 o [P
= 2 p. ot
&? . Specimens submitted for examination

K22 1Insulated wire Ifound under rear seat of 1955 Ford owned by
Theomas Blantonr, Sr,

E23 ¥Five nails found on floor of Blanton's Ford

K24 Pair of pliers with insulated grips found in Blanton's TFord

K25 Pair 6f Barcalo slip=joint pliers found in EBlanton’s Ford

23 FPipe nipple connected to street elbow fevrd .2 Blaotas Ferd
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Date: 10/8/63

T . s _ .
ransmit the following in . (Type in plaim fomt o7 oode) j' .
Vi AIRTEL AIR MAIL ! ,

1 (Priority or Method of Mailing) B —" /i,/

“i’f"_"'""'""'";""_'““"_“‘”““_"‘“_"""“"“?f N
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI ﬁ X
. ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY g
36 et

O s, “ ;
g ,Q SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352) T, ¥ i

L . )
su:amg\f?fm pc775

c
“? - Enclosed is one transistor Eveready battery and
wirin n 10/8/63, from

& REPORT

MENS RETAINED 1oy [y
A

FOR LAR ACTION
2.5

The above‘should be examined in connection with
other evidence found at the scene of 16th Street Baptist
Church. Upon completion of examination of the enclosures,

they sho

1”3 uld be ieturned to the Birmingham Office for
LA 7

return ¢

# S~ ’"?'7
B oy paic

N Q/j "3 Bureau (Enc’?--.z‘) (rM) W T

g . ~ acd
4> L
// Y {}uk&s ﬁ§§§%i
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ALy : A = -
v , A / //L’,/ o
N
pproved: __ 4 Sent M Per

. Special Agent in Charge
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Lo aory Transmittal Form
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el . LABNORATORY __2

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

To: Pate:

¥B1, Biraingham (157-3532) October 14, 1963 f/

o

Re: . [}
an i i John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No.

Lab. No. - (7
Examination requested by: RLC 122157;%222 E'-/ { r
Reference: rBI ) Birungh.‘ EX- - 112

Airtel 10/8/63

Examination requested:

Microscopic

‘ ’ 268+

Enclosures (4) (2 Lab report, Q27 and Q28)
i o

Tolson

Belmont
WMohr
Casper
Callghan

MAILED 27 ’i-i e
) o/ 0CT 14 1963

& _ T
" COMM-FBI . \)
£
Tavel : N
e
A

-
)
\!

‘Q;.»
['» ‘(j\-

Contad ,_____,___-
De._ogch
Evohe
Gale
Rosen

s

A B

Tevel LWL: bsm' (6)

Tt E/‘/ ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
Holmes
Gandy MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT D




7-1b REPORT '
of the }

N
N
A’ LABORATORY ..._l_...:*’\

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

- mx ’ Bunn‘m Date: October 1‘, 1“3
FBI File No. 157=1028
Re: BAPBOMB } Lab- He- pc-77544 o

Specimens received 10/10/”

Q27 Eveready No., E@, 1.4 volis battery found in 1600 block
o2 16th Street

Q28 Bhort piece of insulated wire with terainals attached
at each end

Results of examinationt
The physical condition of the battery and the wire

connector does not indicate that they had been close to an
explosion,

The No. E9 Eveready battery is in an operable
condition. No battery parts or batteries have been previously
subnitted in this case.

Bpecimen Q28 appears to be a wire connector for use
in san sutomobile, No similar wire has been previously
submitted in this case.
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Mohr
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Deloach
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Roeen
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Tavel
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LWL: bsm (6)

uaiL room [ teLerype unir ]



) ' }

- :,'-2 . ‘ : )
Recorded FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
10/10/63 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
brun

Laboratory Work Sheet

. = (07
Re:  BLDPBOLB File ¥ 1571025 ~.2 "7 [
Lab. # po-77544 cw &K

Examination requested by:  gr0 BIRMINGHAHM (157-352) (Air 10/8)
Examination requested: liicroscopic (met) Date received: 10/10/63 r
Result of Examination: ® Examination by:

3

Specimens submitted for examination
o

(.27 IDveready Rwweex o0, 1.4 volts battery Jound in 1600 block
oo o 1Gth treet
T ;28 BShort piece oI insulated wire with terminals attached at eache e;
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FEDERP' PuRTEY OF WHVESTICATION
LEPBRIWEINT OF WSTICE

’Wf HMUN.CATIONS g:CTioH
QOT 4 -p:53

TELETYPE

- . 4 Teie. Fool o —o
- ; Misz Holmes —
: i Miss Gzodf——

URGE 10-5-63 S8t PM  CST TJB i
70 AIRECTOR FBI  /157-1025/ AND SAC BIRMINGHAM s Lﬁyﬁz; f]’..‘
rhOM SAC NEW ORLEANS  /157-1254/  1-PAGE Wl < V

@. 00 BIRMINGHAM. =
RE NEW ORLEANS TELETYPE OCTOBER THREE LAST. '

L TS
.t

ONE INTERVIEW CONDUCTED TODAY. NO PERTINENT INFORMAT?NAJ//i
) -~
OBTAINED. THIRTEEN REMAIN TO BE INTERVIEWED. / 7’

—“"‘“"‘: (R I
END AND ACK PLS. b 42 0CT 10 1863
REC-3
BH  5-43 PM CST OK FBI F’-H MJP o | el ! (c g I
TU CLR .7, . ,
= _A/a.’l:k/..x- Faet gt Cer 5/4_6 /E’J
//> -
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10/7/63
copg 7
77

RADIOGRAN URGENRT
' If no contact today,=send

TO SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-1294) by urgent tel plain text.

FROM DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)- 70

BAPBOMB

RENOTEL OCTOBER FOUR LAST INDICATIKG THIRTEEN INTERVIEWS:IN
KLANSMEN DASH HATE GROUPS REMAININRG, IT APPEARS INTERVIEWS WITH
ELANSMEN ARE NOT BEXNG CONDUCTED WITH THE REQUIRED PREFERRED |

PRSP TILATA P MAY

ATTENTION, IT

BEING NOTED THIS CASE IS OF 'PRIME IMPORTANCE A
OF NATIONWIDE INTEREST, FURNISH EXPLANATION AS TO WHY SUCH AN
EXTERDED PERIOD IS NECESSARY FOR COMPLETION, INTERVIEWS WITH
KLANSMEN REGARDED AS PARTICULARLY PERTINENT AND THIS PHASE OF
INVESTIGATION IN THE NEW ORLEANS DIVISION MUST BE IMMEDIATELY

RESOLVED, BIRMINGHAM ADVISED BY MAIL,

1 - BIRMINGHAM (157-352)

HET/!'&S <2
(4) ‘

NOTE: Current suspects in the Birmingham area have Klan connectic
and New Orleans and other Southern offices have been interviewing
members of Klan and hate groups as possible suspects in order to
insure this phase of investigation promptly completed. New Orleans
is being instructed by radiogram to expedite remaining interviews.

4
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10-3-63
CODE
TELETYPE URGENT
1l - Mr. Sullivan

TO: 8AC, INDIANAPOLIS ’
FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) 432785

= T~

BAPDONB.

\ .

BUREAU IN RECEIPT OF ANUNYMGUS TYPEWRITTEN LETTER -

POSTMARKED SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, SEPTEMEER THIRTY, ONE

NINS BIXTYTHREE, SIGNSD QiETE A KEGRO COMMUICNIST UNQUOTE.
WRITER fHDICATES BOMEING OF NEGRO CHURCH BIRKINGHAM PLANNZD
AND EXSCUTED BY NEGRO AND ¥HITE QUOTE COXUNIONISTS UNQUCTE.

WAS IN ON THE PLANS. HE ALSO INDICATES HiZ IS H&HBAR OF

WRITER CLAIMS THAT HE IS A QUOTE COMMUIONIST UNQI.DTE AND
A ) ﬁ

CORE,

INDIANAPOLIS REPORT OF SA -JULY FIVE,

i OKE NINE SIXTYTHREE, CAPTIONSD COMMUNIST PARTY DASH
i USA, INDIANA DISTRICT, INDIANAPOLIS DIVISION, IS DASH C,
| ’ INDICATES THAT SOUTH BEND DASH ELXBART ARZA HAS TWaNTY

ONE MEMBERS OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY IN THE Aamm—

s g ',";.',

3

Tolson

) Belmont
——— Mohr
Casper

(5 e 0CT 111983

Callahen
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Contad . _ ¢ _-%’a; iﬁll_
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Holmes \
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TELETYPE TO SAC, INDIANAPOLIS
RE: BAPBOMB

REPORT IKDICATES INDIANA COMMUNIST PARTY HAS SEVEN
NEGRO MALE AND BIX NEGRO FEMALE MEMBERS. INDIANAROLIS

fﬁ@i&?ﬁ? fﬁﬁa@‘r INFORMANTS FOR INFORMATION BEARING
ON ANCNYMOUS LETTER WRITER AND HIS G)HI[ENTSII. IN ABSERCE
OF ANY POSITIVE INFORMATION FROM INFORMANTS, BUREAU
AUTHORITY HEREBY GIVEN TO INTERVIEW ALL KEGRO MEMBERS

IR INDIANA OCOMMUNIST PARTY FOR INFORMATION, IF NECESSARY

TN PEQNATTRE MITS WATYIED
AW AV AT A L ALA N NiAL A LlILN g

SUTEL BUREAU RESULTS OF INFORMANT CONTACTS8 AND IF
INTERYVIEWS OF MEMBERS WILL BE NESCESSARY. BIRMINGHAM
ADVISED BY AIRMAIL.

o

NOTE: The statistics concerning the number of.-(_,‘.omm?:nist
Party members in Indiana weef obtained from the "lategl report
submitted by that office., The interviews of Communist Party
members has been discussed with the Domestic Intell{gence
Division and they have no objections to these igj:erv}ews.‘

NR, O35
ENC. _wan}g—_m-——-—“——-

o L e
ADDROVTT R"‘{_“ﬁ&__ _ —
BT Wi o

TYPED BY——r




10-10-63

AIRTEL
)2 SAC, Birnxnghan (157 )7'5
From: Director, FBI (157-1025)
S N

~ Thia report has been reviewed and the following
lends are suggested in the event they have not slready been
covered. The leads are set forth by page number.

be noted that suspect
white over blue Chevrolet. In addition /
owns a 1863 white over blue Chevrolet. Consideration should
be given that these may be the cars involved in the Gaston lMotel
bombing.

Page 173

U-"

Cazper _

g"‘%‘“ RBL:pab; A

DeLouch (4) MALED 3 AR ‘M: -." Vi -

Evans 4 o o o 63 ,pc - LnER /

— \ L o //’
jvan ! s

Tavel

Trotter oo .~ Sh—
Tefe. Robe ..l

Holme = -
-ndy‘ MAIL ROOM [l_’f/?n{ﬂ \IPE uNIT D
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Airtel to Birminghan

Page 174

reinterviewe
Y additional information.

logical suspects should be shown to
to see if any of them resemble the

Page 213

Page 234 Efforts should be mad e Negfo boy

There is a poasibility that since no timing device
or fuse was found at the bombing scene that & chemical agent
could have been used and the bomb may have been planted as
early as 9-2-63. In this regard it should be ascertained from
people at the church if the area back under the stairs was
observed or cleaned out from the period 9-2-63 to the date of
the bombing. ' e

Page 249

[sT4) nto as far as the evening of 9-2- s concerned,
" page 261 1d be made to locate and interview
: ince he was in the telephone booth across
from the time of the explesion.

-2 -



- u Y
iy \ - ~ }

Airtel to Birmingham

Page 280

Page §§5 Voice recordiﬁgs of various suspécti in ih_is . , |
etext interviews over

case should be ob
the telephone in order thamiﬁa other bgical
persons who have received bo threa listen to them,

Page 365 Interview —brother-:in-h' ox—

———— e

Page 364-367 Why 4 enying that he owns a

pPage 368 Intervie brother-in-law of
_ o _

page 391 Efforts should be made to locate and interview
brother-in-law o #ho wanted to know

how to make bombs.

SREe—— S —
Page 392 ntervie

he blue Plymouth station wagon Alabama
should be identified and interviewed,
He visite n September 13, 1963.

Page 493 The own
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o U, 8 DIPARTMINT OF JUSTICE e
3 COMMUICAT:ONS SECTION - T
00T 4= 1223 7, Eel ot
Er, L ———
BESE T vl S
TELETYP gt Caila

wir. Callahan —-
Mr. Courad——
Tdr.

-
LiT.

M. G

lir R
Mr. Lat

C M T

My, Troiicy——— §

i TG" FIT .. M
Miss Bolaet—o

Mice Gandy ———

— 7]

U L""‘T-‘-_-l-‘;-————-
RGEN 10-4-63  g-30 PM EST PP .1;%{ /
TO /DIRECTOR FBI, AND SAC, BIRWINGHAM  /157-352/

FROY SAC, SAVANNAH /3157-503/ 1P e

(7

RESVTEL OCT. THREE LAST.

EIGHT ADDITIONAL KLANSMEN INTERVIEWED THIS DATE AND NO

INFORMYATION DEVELOPED CONCERNING POSSIBLE SUSPECTS IN CAPTIONED
o CASE.

APPROXIMATELY EIGHTEEN KLANSMEN REMAIN TO BE CONTACTED IN
CONNECTION WITH THIS PROGRAM IN SV DIVISION.
END

_- - /"6/ |
S WA $-30 PM OK FBI WA WS /429 ) - f02S 4
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10/7/63
CODR

RADIOGRAM URGENT

If no contact today, send

TO SAC, SAVANNAH %isif§°3) by urgent tel plain text.

FROM DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) ¥O%
BAPBONB
RESVTEL OCTOBER FOUR LAST INDICATING APPROXIMATELY EIGHTEEN
KLANSMEN REMAIN TO BE CONTACTED. YOUR ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO
INSTRUCTIONS SET FORTH IN BUTEL NINE TWENTY-ONE SIXTY-THREE,
IT APPEARS INTERVIEWS WITH KLANSMEN ARE NOT BEING CONDUCTED WITH
THE REQUIRED PREFERRED ATTENTION, IT BEING NOTED THIS CASE IS

OF PRIME IMPORTANCE AND OF RATIONWIDE INTEREST.

FURNISH
EXPLANATION AS TO WHY SUCH AN EXTENDED PERIOD IS NECESSARY FOR
COMPLETION. INTERVIEWS WITH KLANSMFN REGATDED AS PARTICULARLY
PERTINENT AND THIS PHASE OF INVESTIGATION IN THE SAVANNAH DIVISION
MUST BE IMMEDIATELY RESOLVED, BIRMINGHAM ADVISED BY MAIL,

NOTE: ., _ Savannah by tel 9/21/63 was instructed that sufficieng,
personnel should be assigned to complete interviews with Klansmen--
if possible/ha ‘pFiority basis, In view of the fact. that ‘current
suspects have Klan connections in the Birmingham area, radiogrmal
can be utilized to insure this phase of investigati?ﬂykg;ﬁé‘

, -3

expedited by Sava _ L )
VIA RADIOGRANM | * L B
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. . ; FBI -

Date: 10-2-63

T t th . VA Bk Y. SN
ransmi e following in (Type in plain text or code} “Ilr Tavel
B . | Mr. Tintter..
AI RTEL J Tele. Tlanm...
{Priority or Method of Mailing) }_ 1}\‘1121 iglm“;y
—————————————————————————————————————————————— —Yr-aT
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC BIRMINGHA‘\{ (157-352}
(‘
RE: BAP B O'\l//

= e ————

The following article appeared in the editorial column
of "The Birmingham News' on the evening of October 1, 1963:

o
G}{ "UNKIND CUT
r':‘) as we & L a _a Sa L
> h - We do not unaersrana motivation of an

- editorial in 'The Andalusia Star-News,' a splendid
weekly in South Alabama usually with balanced, if
pften acid, comment.

bt L3

"  Last week the paper referred to Birmingha®fs
difficulties, church bombing, and police and FBI worly,
toward uncover1ng the criminals, Said the 'Star-News'

', . . it is certainly very apparent that the invest
n¢!+1\fh arms of the peace officers, that are commanded

o G e Lo I L S e el A e SeiheinindRaiia

bv the Federal Bureau of Investigation, are accomolxshlng
nothing.'

l

" More: ‘'Every day that goes by, without some
arrests in Birmingham by the federal agents, casts a heavy
shadow of doubt about the efficiency of the FBI . . .

[i;;? Bureau (AM) ~i'r ",//;;’/

1 - Mobile (info.) - AM ¢ - 5 |
4 - Birmingham Qi&.g: /_/ 7-—'/00’ - \%{_’%\?n{

AT 2 - 157-352 L : W
. 1 - tse-lzs'/omh Ty 1)
— __ 80-173 Trihghan News" ~
e 4! v ° pnjl"g.- lf/ _—‘;?;, . 3 0CT 1962
o o

:,-\ﬂ'f: e o Ad r;l;j,-, f]”,- ]'?} | _‘,Mgmo 1

o~ Fan P YT e Tt :
B LD v R REER |
ot
g 11' Approved: Sent M  Per (&_
Spegi 31 WAgent in Charge 4,. !

:)Ubui p-"-' i



BH 157-352

The' KENNEDY men have taken over in Blrmlngham,
with local and state authoritles haV1ng a m1n1mum
of jurisdiction.' . o

" These statements are patentiy false

|
1
or misleading and they malign not only dedicated
FBI agents but the community of Birmingham. No
one has 'taken over' this city.
n We regret dissemination of such
information about our city in any area of this
state.,"

It is obv1ous that "The B1rm1ngham “ews "
| in this instance, rallied to our defense and in language
which is probably as strong as any newspaper normally
sees fit to use for comment with respect to.another
nevwspaper, particularly in the same state. 'The Birmingham
News™ endeavored to set the record straight,

It is my recommendation that the Director
b + {|immediately send Mr,' TOWNSEND a letter thanking him
"RGS:2¥\ for his comments in the editorial,

A copy of this letter is designated for Mobile
for information as "The Andalusia Star-News" is located
within the Mobile Division.
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. UNITED STATES G ERNMENT
Memorandum

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) pate: 10/8/63

FROM 7/0 SAC, MOBILE (157-416)(P) -
. N

JECT: L~ BAPBOMB

, Reference is made to Birmingham airtel of 9/28/63
(/ concerning reporting procedures in thils case,

Mobile has 15 persons on the bombing suspectlist.

Immediately after notice of instant bombing on 9/15/63,
investigation was conducted to determine their whereabouts.

Mlad wad £ y
Thirteen of the suspects were eliminated through personal

observation, neighborhood source [} nts.
The other two bombl suspects

of Moblle, an%f Montgomery, were not com-
pletely eliminated rough this investigation. -

4, elephone call t

é'}c A j car was observed in the drivgway of* his
A& home onene. arcernocon of 9/15/63, and a pretext-rall to

-

. " - an———
A REC- 50 . - 7_./5, Z2 > —
Inasmuch as the inveﬁ"{ih'ﬁaion conégrning these bomb-=

—— [ A farmation 1 not bedin set

e e o wiac ot
ing suspecis WwWas u¢5&t+ve,ith6:¢uxv1uuu;uu 1s neot bein g Set

forth in report form, but is retorded in Moblle files.

b

a o ——m

‘2, ~ Bureau Co
2 - Birmingham (157-352) z#;'

2 - Mobile
-

Ly f
i L

4 '




CowosTem6 e

Racial 1nformants and potential racial informants
of the Mobile Office were gontacted on 9/15/63, but could
furnish no information concerning instant bomblng. They
were alerted to immediately report any information they may
obtain in the future pertinent to this matter,

Interviews conducted with the persons on the Mobile
bombing suspect list and members of Klan and hate type
organizations, including former Klansmen, have been con-
ducted, but no information of value to this case was de-
veloped through these interviews., In accordance with the
suggestions of the Birmingham Office, the original FD-302s
for these interviews are being maintained in Mobile file
with copies of FD-302s5 in the individual case files of the
persons interviewed, where such files exXist. As the inter-
views were negative in results, the FD-302s are not being
Included in report being submitted by Mobile.

The persons in the above-mentioned categories who
were interviewed by the Moblle Office negatively are
1dentified below for the information of the Bureau and Bir-

mingham:

MOBILE AMA

. £

N
J

"\'J
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MO 157-416

24,

25 4

26,

s 27.

f’,{’, 28,

29.

30-

31.

32,
B ! 33.
3 3l

35.

Numerous leads have been received from the Birminghar
office to identify automobile license numbers. These leads are
covered promptly and submi tted to Birmingham by separate com-
munication, and this data 1s not belng ineluded in the report
being submitted by Mobile,



MO 157-416 -

*

E S It was felt that the names of persons on the bombingaf
suspect 1ist and Klan and hate gngup m ok
Montgomery should be checked agadlns

By airtel dated 9'19 53, the names of the persons
to be checked from Mobile and Montgomery was submitted to

the Bureau, At . and Birmingha a request that
n Atlanta to check

to determine if these
persons were sted. Report of other investigation by Mobile
is being submitted in report form,
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&S ~ IN OPEN COURT.

for 5/
TP T ’ 7, pa !
- . 'c", R ‘\-\ ...\Jn’i %‘\ m
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-
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10-8-63 11-40 PM CST JP - ",uuivm___ (
|

NT

TO DIRECTOR, FBI

2, Loem 4__

" 53 Helm i

o BIRMINGHAM /157-352/ 1OP whgeméﬁi::¢
7, , —

CHAMBLISS GROUP.
CHARLES CAGLE TRIED RECORDERS COURT, BIRMINGHAM, BEFORE
JUDGE J. EARL LANGER. CAGLE ENTERED PLEA OF NOT GUILTY

THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY MATT H. MURPHY, JR. CITY PROSECUTOR

WILLIAM THOMPSON. DURING TRIAL !

U)

IGNED STATEMENT TAKEN

L Wy W TSR L S AL

FROM CAGLE BY AHP INVESTIGATOR CAPTAIN ROY GOODWIN READ

STATE INVESTIGATOR THAT AFTER DYNAMITE PLACED IN FIELD BY
HALL AND CAGLE IT VAS REMOVED BY LEVIE SIDNEY YARBROUGH
AND TAKEN TO YARBBROUGH-S HOME WHERE HIDDEN UNTIL HE WAS
RECONTACTED BY CAGLE AT LATER DATE AND THEN WAS REPLACED
IN FIELD. TWO OTHER WITNESSES TOOK STAND, FIRE MARSHAL
KELLY WHO TESTIFIED THAT NEITAFR HALL, CAGLE NOR CHAMBLISS
HAD PERWIT FOR POSSESSION OF DYMCAITE IN BIRMINGHAN, CITY — % 69
LINITS, COL. AL J. LINGO WHO TES_}I‘IFIED 5 L£§4,[ FS = N
TIME SUBJECTS HELD IN CUSTODY. CAGLE Founp otrrysy— — / E,/
sl
JUDGE AND SENTENCED TO PAY ONE HUNDRED DOLLARYGINE PLUS®3 b

S /0/*643—- e

END PAGE ONE



COSTS AND SIX MONTHS AT HARD LABOR. NOTICE OF APPEAL GIVEN.
<
~

\O

END PAGE TWO
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e NOI.
TEN MEMBERS INTERVIEWED TODAY. DESCRIPTIONS, BACK-

GROUND, ALIBIS OBTAINED. NONE ADMITTED HAVING KNOWLEDGE

END PAGE FIVE
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PAGE SIX
oo MISCELLANEOUS
AT ELEVEN TWENTYFIVE A.M. CST, OCT. EIGHT,

HAVE AND CLANDESTINE MEETINGS WITH ANYONE, AND THAT

THE DEALINGS OF THIS OFFICE WERE OPEN AND ABOVE BOARD,

anp THAT 1A oesren 1o wavE A mEETING ME

SHOULD FEEL FREE TO DROP BY THE FBI OFFICE ON THE
FOURTEENTH FLOOR OF THE TWENTYONE TWENTYONE BLDG.

_STATED HE FELT IT WOULD BE DETRIMENTAL TO

THE CASE IF HE WERE OBSERVED BY ANYONE IN THE

FBI OFFICE. HE WAS TOLD THAT SAC FAISST DID NOT CONCUR

&

W

WITH THAT OBSERVATION. HE WAS ALSO TOLD THAT THIS
; OFFICE ENCOUNTERED THE SAME DIFFICULTY AS THE POLICE

é AND SO IN ENDEAVORING TO GET IN TOUCH VITH KIM

THE NIGHT THE ALA. HIGHWAY PATROL PICKED UP A NUMBER OF

o 1t

ﬂlm

2

-2 f;ﬁr;f‘
i

END PAGE SIX




PAGE SEVEN
SUSPECTS, AND THAT EACH TIME AN INQUIRY WAS MADE

tie REPLY cave Back TRAT (s vvavaiLasie.
G : - 7:0 THAT HE VAS UNAVAILABLE

BECAUSE HE WAS BUSY AND SAID QUOTE 1 HAVE ﬁO APOLOGY éi/

TO MAKE CONCERNING ANY OF MY ACTIONS umuor}:.- 0

_"A ~ T AT L T - s M L & wl - AT ¥ T - amIrT 1A F .8 2Y Fa R E Y N,
—URD REMENDED THAT HE INJECTED THE WORD QUOTE
C

F]
B

APOLOGY UNQUOTE INTO THE CONVERSATION AS ONE HAD NOT

BEEN REQUESTED, ANDQNNNE:creE THAT THIS was TRuE.

_sm'rzn HE DID NOT ADVISE THIS OFFICE OF THE

IDENTITY OF SUSPECTS HE HAD PICKED UP

%9 N BECAUSE HE HAD NOT BEEN INFORMED OF THOSE IN WHICH
i | BI HAD AN INTEREST, AND THE ONLY WAY HE FOUND OUT

THEMSELVES. HE WAS INFORMED THAT IT HAS ALWAYS
BEEN THE IRON CLAD POLICY OF THE FBI TO COOPERATE
ONE HUNDRED PERCENT WITH AGENCIES THAT COOPERATE
VITH US, BUT QUITE FRANKLY IN THIS PARTICULAR CASE
VE COULD NOT AFFORD TO BE IDENTIFIED WITH ANY JOINT
END PAGE SEVEN |
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PAGE EIGHT
OPERATION THAT INVOLVED PARTICIPATION OF THE KU KLUX
KLAN, AND IT WAS A KNOWN FACT AMONG NEWS MEDIA
REPRESENTATIVES THAT THERE VERE KLANSMEN PRESENT OR
ASSOCIATED WITH THE OPERATION AT AHP HQS. THE NIGHT

THE PICKUPS TOOK PLACE.

—STATEIS"THAT IT WAS TRUE THAT BOB
SHELTON, THE IMPERIAL WIZARD OF THE UNITED KLANS OF
AMERICA, WAS PRESENT AT THE AWP OFFICE ON THAT EVENING,
BUT THAT m:,- WAS VERY MUCH SURPRISED TO SEE
SHELTON THERE, AND HE ORDERED SHELTON OFF THE PREMISES.

THE ENTIRE CONVERSATION TOOK PLACE IN NORMAL, |

-3
[

5]
=

REALIZED THAT OUR POSITION IN THIS MATTER WAS FIM,
HE TERMINATED THE CONVERSAITION, BUT INDICATED THAT HE
WOULD BE AROUND THE CITY HALL THE REMAINDER OF THE
DAY, AND MADE NO FURTHER INQUIRY CONCERNING A POSSIBLE
CONTACT WITH THIS OFFICE.

END PAGE EIGHT

2Q
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PAGE NINE

AS A MATTER OF FACT SOME OF THE PERSONS PICKED UP
FOR INTERROGATION AND NEWSMEN ADVISED AGENTS OF THIS
OFFICE THAT NOT ONLY WAS BOB SHELTON IN ATTENDANCE BUT DONALD
EVERETTE LUNA AND HERBERT EUGENE REEVES ALSO WERE RIDING
WITH THE TROOPERS AND APPARENTLY POINTING OUT CERTAIN
PERSONS FOR THE STATE INVESTIGATORS.

ALL RAMBLERS ALABAMA WITH FIRST THREE DIGITS OF SIXTY
THREE PLATES BEGINNING WITH ONE A SEVEN OR ONE B SEVEN AS

pescr1eep BY wiTheSSSED :1 1 15ATED TODAY.
R

END PAGE NINE

t
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PAGE TEN

EIGHTYTWO INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED TODAY. FOUR HUNDRED
EIGHTY NINE REMAINING. ONE PCI PAREN RAC END PAREN OPENED.

END ACK
i-'. oy -“ . L _
WA RTRR CORRECTION LINE TEN PAGE TEN LAST WORD SHD B-
END AND ACK PLS .
A
A , 2-12 Al OK FBI WA HFLJ|
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Casper
Memoranc.... e

" Conrad

4

¢ [ty
&\/& " Evans

-

UNITED STATES GO\ | } [

/ pATE: 10-8-63 Gale

Rosen
Sullivon

TO : Mr. Belmont

Tavel

_ N Trotter
FROM : A, Rosenﬂ\ ‘ gofm —
SUBJECT: UNKNOWN gﬁJECTS; W ,
_ BOMBING OF'SIXTEENTH STREET.. jn ‘
/@’ BAPTIST CHURCH, | % uf
o5 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, 9-15-63 _ J
J‘J*O BOMBING MATTERS -’

-

: appeared at th ,
oy ; and began to examine the Bureau car parked in frm
. ;1 asked for his identification and he claimed he was a taxpayer -:

1 and as such bad the right to examine goveraoment proper

. ty. _
L P
- | He was told in no uncertain terms he could not and
was made to identify himself . He had no selective Service
card and he was told to report to FBI Headquarters in Birmingham
e within 24 hours as he could not substantiate the birthdate or
T | his identification and appeared youthful. /
| 1 - Mr. Mohr RN —~ - //
— 1l - Mr. DeLoach REC- 32 /b 2 — {/ Tl - /
1 -~ Mr. Evans _‘ CCRTE g
1 - Mr. Sullivan . .
RBL:pa.b/w I Lo 10 OCT 10 1853
(o) N

-
1 S — - Amr——

A

86 001151063 -
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Memorandum to Mr. Belmont

Do e TINCHITDC . DAUMDTIN AR QF YMIDTRImMIT
AV o VAIRVLUW; BEBVEPLIIT W wialhoivin

STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

The Birmingham Office as part of its investigation
into possible Nation of Islam (NOI

Efforts are being made to contact girl friends of

__ _  Klan members who are associates of% Some have

i already been contacted without pertinen n ation being
developed.

—— . S —

A meeting of the Alabama Christian Movement for Human
Rights was held on 10-7-63 at St. James Baptist Church, Birmingham.
Reverend Martin Luther King, Jr. made a statement that bigger

than ever demonstrations would take place in Birmingham 1f
conditions which led to the church bombing are not rectified.

i ACTION:

PUREEIFE | TR " N Rt VI I S R W SR M. RGN R rag.
Oou wWlll D€ KREPL auvibsEUu Q1 PErLINCUL UeYeLODICHLS.

v ; iil

Py - 2 A ! ,'T ] 1,':/'

(\b Ay e
: / 8



FD-3% (Re# 12-13-56)

) . ? } ‘ 'i

|
l
4 |
- | !
. bl i
. - FBI i
|
N |
Date: 10/9/63 |
[
Transmit the following in !
-~ {Type in plain text or code) :
AIRTEL ATR MATL !
(Priority or Methed of Mailing) i
L e

™: D DIRECTOR, FEI (157-1025)
FROM: 'SAG, BUFFALO (157-148)(RUC)
SUBJECT{ “-BAPBOMB

Re BH airtels 9/18,24,29/63.

Racial informants and sources of Buffalo Office
have no information concerning captloned matter.

- Bureau (2M) o
: - Birmingham (157-352) AT
&= - Buffalo (‘\'I\. ’
r 3 3 \,\
I!l . oE e /57,4026 1

1o OCT 10 1963

A
£ $ .
r‘ (’;//

& [

Appioved: % Sent M Per
Spec q in Charge

H O (7 18_194@0 ’I




. N | ‘ N ' ]
/f-f Lu:mr S5 08 ey :
! 8. DEPARIMIIT CF JU,. iCE
S COMMONCATIONS SECTi)
/o 0CT10 1
TELETYP
UREGENT 10-5-63 10-17PH CST JP
DIRECTOR, FBI //,
ﬂ,
FROM SAC, BIRMINGHAM /157-352/ <

i ( qm ET AL. DAILY SUMMARY.

{\ CHANBLISS GROUP.

END PAGE ONE ; ’ /
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PAGE TWO

PLEAS TODAY IN‘BIRMINGHAM RECORDERS COURT AND AFTER TESTINMONY
BY STATE INVESTIGATORS WERE FOUND GUILTY ON CHARGES OF
POSSESSION, TRANSPORTING AND AIDING AND ABETTING IN THE
POSSESSION OF AND TRANSPORTING DYNAMITE IN THE CITY LIMITS

OF BIRMINGHAM. BOTH MEN WERE FINED ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS PLUS
COSTS OF COURT AND SENTENCED TO SIX MONTHS HARD LABOR. BOTH

MEN THROUGHT THEIR ATTORNEYS HAVE ENTERED AN APPEAL AND ARE OUT

ON BOND. NO DYNAMITE PRESENTED BY STATE AS EVIDENCE BUT MAJOR
BILL JOMES, AHP, TESTIFIED AS TO FINDING IT. INVESTIGATOR W. R.

fTFﬁj POSEY TESTIFIED HE WENT TO CHAMBLISS HOME ON SEPTEMBER

S e TWENTYNINE ACCOKPANIED BY OTHER UNIDENTIFIED STATE OFFICERS AND

DON LUNA, WHOM HE DESCRIEED AS AN INSURANCE MAN WHO WENT INTO

o CHAMBLISS HOME WITH HIM, WHILE OTHERS STAYED IN CAR. NOTED IN .
. -/ .

THE COURTROOM WERE MILTOR™HARGIS, DSN\&ENA, GENENEEVES, ROBERT

~JHOMAS, W. RTSJJORGAN, AND ROBERWSHELTON.

END PAGE TWO
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PAGE FIVE

E
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‘;,1 NOI.

FIVE ADDITIONAL MEMBERS INTERVIEWS TODAY. NOTHING

— PERTINENTLY DEVELOPED.
END'PAGE FIVE h )



D-ARR IVED HOME

1'
ORTYFIVE H

e Vie s

FATHER C oaczmunt_'rnm’ WENT FOR

A DRIVE. RETURNED ABOUT SIX THIRTY AND IMMELIATELY LEFT
AGAIN.

MISCELLANEOUS.
SEVERAL OTHER NEIGHBORS IN VICINITY OF BOMBED CHUPRCH
AS WELL AS CHURCH MEMBERS AND CAR OWNERS IN THE VICINITY



o,

—~—
PAGE SEVEN

D

EIGHTYONE INTERVIEWS TODAY. THREE HUNDRED NINETY
ONE PENDING. THREE PCI PAREN RAC END PAREN FILES OPENED.
END ACK
WA 12-26 Al OK FBI WA LET

TU CLR
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Labarat--v Tr’unsmutal Form o~ .

7-72 [ 3 .
* . 1 N
) BB 7y

i _ LABORATORY __ g

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Date:
Ta: a

FBI, Indianapolis (157-93) October 8, 1963

1/7“_ ST a‘
g
K
'
3 g

\iPBon John Edgar Hoover, Director
o
/’1 FBI File No.
Lab. Ne.
) Exgmination requested by: 157-1025
D-432785 IK
Reference: Bureau, Indianapolis D-432755 Ik

Eramination reques,e;: Bureau teletype to Indianapolis dated 10/3/63
Airtel dated 10/4/63
Remarks: Document - Fingerprint

The results of the latent fingerprint examnination
of specimens Q11 and Q12 will be furnished by separate oo

- report, (/ K

In compliance with your teletype dated 10/4/63,
photographs of specimens Ql1 and Ql2 are attached hereto for
your investigative assistance,

REC 48 /57~ /42 s—— | ,/
-EX'IIQ' LZ.LC?Z_L %(

19 OCT 11 1963
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; Mohr . ; Ob f(g?ﬁ

BpA A Casper \) B

L 1 Callghen e}
e Conrad

S
DeLoach ERClosurds -(9) E;Q% through K25; photographs of Qll1, Q12; 2 Lab repor
e 1= Birminghag Enclosure (Lab report) '

—_

S —3f~Mr. Lavin’ (room 2268) (sent direct)

Sulliva - .
Tavel ﬂ‘ﬁE :gk (8) P N, e S Br7)
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- ' * 5-‘ 4 ’
TR ’ REPORT :
: of the - }
Ve . LABORATORY L a -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. WASHINGTON, D. C.
.. ¥BI, Indianapolis (157-93) Dates ?izo?gﬁga, 19637‘
re: BAPBOMB L | Lew no. | D-432785 IK
. ' o i D-432755 1K

Specimens teceived 10/7/63
Specimens available in Bureau

- Qll  Envelope bearing typewritten address "J. Edgar Hoover
Federal Bureau of Investigation Washington, D. C.,"”
postmarked "SOUTH BEND, IND. SEP 30 1963 5-PA"

Q12 One-page typewritten letter beginning "Dear Bir:
This is to..." ending "...Sincerley Yours A Negro
Commuionist”

Specimens received 10/7/63 from Indianapolis

—_— K22 One page of The Ripsaw, faath Bend, Indians, entitled
Qj,l "Brainwashing" typed by

K23 Five-page jssue: of The Ripsaw h dians,
dated December-1v57, typed by p

(_r‘\)
.

24 Five—iaii reiort entitied "Plan "D" " prepared by

Result of examination:

; ’ K25 One sheet of iaier entiiied “Floridation is a RED HOAX,"
* .i prepared by
. b,
~;€; K26 One sheet of payer entitled "FLUORIDATION EXPOSED,"
- prepared by
) |
-

¥
2 4
RO

Tolson Specimens Ql1l and Q12 were determined to have been
S mm —prEpared on a typewriter equipped with Royal pica type, the
?31-—Le$¢ers of which are spaced ten to the inech. .
cilahan
Contad
DeLoach '
Evai
o . Page 1 (continued on next page)
Sall vu—_‘-__“t.So.. .
T‘;v:l :...____ gkj/ (6)
Teotter ]6
Tele. Room

Holmes
yandy

watl roow (3 TELETYPE UNiT L]




e

Specimena Q11 and le were searched through‘
the appropriate section of the Anonymous Letter File
without identifying them with any of the writings
therein. A representative capy is not being added ta
the file at this time.

No indented writing, watermarks, or other
data through which the source of specimens Q11 and Q12
might be determined were located on these documents.

It was determined that specimens Ql) and
Ql2 were not prepared on any of the typewritere used
in the preparation of specimens K22 through K26.

Specimens K22 through K26 are returned
herewith, Specimens Q11 and Q12 have been retained.
Photograpihs were not made of specimens K22 through
K26 .

Page 2
D-432765 1K

t



~ . o
- . ,.‘\ [ Y U S +
e - tL.‘*ﬁ}_, 4..,‘;_&.“.—. R s ent et IR DU TR

I S Sy sy o GERLoorn et i s

10-7-83 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

slb o UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB PILE
"'wz‘-,_j ST ' Laboratory Work Sheet S
» = Re: BAPBOMB B _ File # 157=1025 {,{!
€ : Lab. # D-432785 'IK
.._.:- =i | .
- ‘—’ LATENXNT
' i Examination requested by: Bureau &‘%‘, fw AaZecl /l/";/“5>
o Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received: 10- 7/6.3 4

. Result of Examination: Examination b‘@s
ol P
;- éﬂl&d’/n'\-‘v‘-" @nly’ &’; W‘:{JJ&#M%W’«A ~—

Tew J-'G’lfr/d.(é‘- k""—& sl F“"“' f’7f../ - 10 PE S
2 - e a!{»{" ALE - 1:&;? et 8 e i .
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P I/@;; Mc&p& M dt s A2l il panity S ﬂ '
& Loalladse o pecimens submitted fo examination : f- o
& 5T Q11 anelope bearing typewritten address "J. Edga.r Hoover
= Federal Bureau of Investigation Washington, D. C,,"
- postmarked “SOUTH Bm, IND, BEP 30 1863 5-PM"
= One-page X
Ql2 /Typewritten letter‘mbeginn:lng "Doar 8ir: This is
to ...” ending NN *...Sincerley Yours A Negro -
o Commuionist" y,
> R 7
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10-7-63 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
51lb UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB FILE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: BAPBOMB e, File # 157=-1025 +//_:
- Lab. # D=4327556 1
{

Examination requested by: Indianapolis (157~93) Airtel 10-4-63

Examination requested: Document Date received: 310~=-7-63

Result of Examination: Examination by: -/5/7/4
o
¢.

Specimens submitted for examination

One page of The Ripsaw, _South Bend, Indiana, entitled

"Braineashing 7620 >

= Five-page p¥gp issue of The R Bend, Indiana, /
f dated December-1957, typed b 1 Y
K"L/a Five- report entitled "Plan "D" " prepared by «
)’ N KZ-{KB One sheet of paper entitled "Floridation is a RED HOAX,"
L prepared by (Y

K 2€ K9 One sheet of "PLUORIDATION EXPOSED,"
— prepared b

I APV Y
s , I .

T A
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Examination requeéted by: Burean

Examination requested: Document

Resuilt of Examination: Examination ~

7+2
RECORDED ' ,
10-7-63 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
slb UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB PILE
S ; ) Laboratory Work Sheet
Re: BAPROMB R File ¥ 157-1028 /3
: S _ . Lab. ¥ D=432785 1K

Date received: 310w . -

LT P P T L Aﬁc:fh-'¢2;; <s
- ¢

{
Specimens submitted for examination /%
Q11 Envelope bearing typewritten address “J, Edgar Boover /
Federal Dureau of Investigation ¥ashington, D. C.,"
i postmarked “SOUTH BEED, IND, BEP 30 1963 5-PU"
One-page
Q12 /Fypewritten letter BAENS4 beginning *Dear Sir: This is
0 ..." ending ¥EARULAE ",..Bincerley Yours A Negro
Comnufonist” .
;é'«’-ﬁé-w /ée,m.eaé“ /"//4/63 - 4Za
3 - - -
. 7 s
o
g"“n
= A
A



> OFFICE OF DIRECTOR
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

R, CALLAHAN

MR. CONRAD —
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MR. &

MR, R

MR. SULYL IV AN

MR. TAVEL

MR, TROTTER

MR. JONES
Ea

TELE. ROOM

MIS§ HOLMES

MRS, METCALF
s |
MISS GANDY
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Federal Bearesau ol Investigation
Washington, D.C,

J. EBEdgar Hoover
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Degr Sir:

This is to let you know that
he bombing of the Negro church in Birminghan
zas planed and executed by the Negro and hit
Somunionists which killed the 4 glrls. lMurder
to these people does not mean a thing.k=.

I am a comrmuionist and was in on the plans
this was done in order to gain the sympthay’
whoic world and this country, and especlally

the religous organisations for they are the
most gullable. .
Please put your best men on this and un-
: - . ¥ 7cover this ingenious plot, and expose this sch
R e—— —— 40 the public before it ig to late. Soms of

e . . . T Bins -
the other bombings in #% “irminghem ig also

being done by the Hegros themselves. Do not
try to trace me for I would be killed tomowen
if fellow members found out that I was 2 info
I am also a member of CORE which 1s coriposes
ol mostley Commies

Sincerley Yours

A Negro Comrmuionist




Degr Sir:

i § This is to let you know that

44 - the bombing of the Negro-shurch-in Birmingham —
1 was planed and executed by the Negro and White
_comunionists which killed the L4 girla, Murder
to these people does not mean a thing.ka,

I am a commuionist and was in on the plans
| __this was_done in order t

whole world and this country, and especially
the religous organisations for they are the
most gullable,

-

Please put your best men on this and un-
cover this ingenious plot, and expose this achem
$ to ths publle berore it 18 to Iate, Some of
the other bombings In % Bi rminghem is also
——being dons by the “sgros themselves, Do not
try to trace me for I would be killed "tomowrow
#3 1f fellow membesrs found out that I was & 1Arorn
" .E3 T am also a member of CORE which is composes
oo % —of-mostley-Commies

— - —Sincerley -
A-Negro Commionist—

e+ Y

SRS S 'ﬁ.z"'{ PALLY }:‘ e
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FEDER BUREAU OF IN __.IGATION .

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

BIRMINGHAM

REPORTING OFFICE

ATLANTA

DATK INVESTIGATIVE PERMIOD

TITLE OF CASE

UNKNOWN SUBJECTES;
BOMBING OF THE SIXTEENTH
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH,
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA,
SEPTEMBER 15, 1933

/, & y/':?’f/; [ v 2

10/7/63 9/16/63 - 10/3/63

REPORT MADE BY

LNy
A

BOMBING MATTERS;
RACIAL MATTERS

\\‘__—-__——‘_/—

Z/ REFERENCES : ‘ .

Birmingham teletype and Bureau teletype dated
9/15/63.

LEADS:
ATLANTA
AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA

Leads in this case have been set forth by separate“}
airtel and will not be listed herein.

@ COPIES NFersAvRH

2.9 an 2ozl

APPROVED W

SPECIAL AGENT

IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

L

r

COPIES MADE

O ; ul
@ m-eﬁST-IOES) <7 iﬁ%

. irmingham (157-352)
2 - Atlanta (157-552? 8 0CT 18’1963

© O

' DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT

r

t

i

NOTATIONS

AGENCY [’ a4 .
SN WY Y. A4
N/ 77
BY e .,,_44( :?"'l-‘ 4{)/
o N 4 "_‘
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ADMINISTRATIVE:

This report contains only the interviews of the
Xlan and hate group subjects, and does not contain other
investigatlon conducted by Atlanta. This investigatlon is
being inccrporated in separate teletypes and airtels and
will be incorporated in subsequent report.

L ey 3
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: z
)
<
Date; Cctober 7, 1963 %, Georgla
Flald Office File %1 157-582 Burscu File fi 15'.7-1025
Title: . UNKNOWR SUBJECTS;
BCOMBING COF THE SI]C“EEZR‘TH
STREET BAPTIST CHV R
BIRMINCHAM, A:ﬂEiMA
SEFTEVBER 15, 4363
Characten
BOMBINY MATTERS; RACSIAL ¥ATTERS o
Synoptlsn Burmerzsug cffinens zré mexrers of the Ku Kiux Xlan

and o‘?;.‘;.e.z? hete groups irherviswed soncernirg borbing of the.
1léth Stmeet RBaphish Church, B*w"*nm A, Am?‘c:,f:,a, on 9/1‘-3/6?
Perw‘“x i_».‘.ewfie«'@cv could Purpish gl ;

Bt

-

DETAILS:

This document contalns neither tecommendations nor conclusicns of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outaide your agehcy.
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GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE ™  JION
- »

ants to confer with Birmingham FBI as he is
concerned about lack of cooperation,

Recommend that if he wants to talk to FBI at Birming-
ham he can meet SACs Faisst and Roy Moore at
Birmingham Office, No meeting outside of office is
necessary on a clandestine basi re and Faisst
are ready to lay it on the line to hat State
Police had Klan members riding in State Police cars,
that they picked up various suspects and didn't tell
FBIl, Birmingham Police Department or Sheriff's
office a ﬁux’bout it, and when SAC Faisst tried to

contact e was unavailable; that no information
given by him to FBI re arrest of Chambliss ar Cagle;
consequently, FBI has no other choice than to rely on
-actions which speak louder than words.

If approved, SAC's Faisst and Moore will be
instructed to meet wit n the event he wants
to see them at our office a 1rmingham.

L cornesr BTG




‘

COMMUN‘CATIONS SECTlON
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1
UCi ( - maa Mz, Evana =
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. ; ir, Rosen
TEL E fr, Sullivan®
v A ?5 Tave)
v wir. Trotter

Teie. Room

Mr. DeLoac _

i
i

/.
URGENT 10-7=-63 1-00 PHM MCM

CONTACTED SRA AT MONTGOMERY, AND STATED HE
EXTREMELY coucmnzu "ABOUT LACK OF COOPERATION BETWEEN FBI AND

HIS DEPT, IN BIRMINGHAM DURING CURRENT INVESTIGATIONS OF msmm
MATTER. STATED HE FELT FBI IN BIRMINGHAM VAS DESIROUS OF ”
OBTAINING ALL INFO OBTAINED BY STATE INVESTIGATORS BUT WAS

UNWILLING TO FURNISH ANY INFO THE FBI DEVELOPED TO STATE,
INVESTIGATORS, BY WAY OF EXAMPLE, STATE THAT ON ONE "OCCASION.

néh ar:P'r. mn FURNISHED LEADS TO THE FBI AND THEN gm: ,FB;,_,)., o “
DECLINEB, T0 AD‘VISE THE mv&ﬂqpsrons R%zorrfnva/suc';ﬁ%ﬁ;«' L
OF THESE L;pns. HE DID NOT FURTHER IDENTIFY naz LEPtDjS B3 §CT 141033

= 7 Y
< sa‘mroxnsﬂ‘ru‘ HE UN Ensroon THE DEPT\RE™ 5 ;

PUBLIC san:'rv wﬁ?‘ngr PURNY gm; IHPORTANMN]’O !J‘BTAINED BY
T
N new w-:z\rau' ~ e B
' reo U S * r ’”1
o ,_
é ‘:it Cui‘ ul ]333 MR BEULITIT TSR T RIRECTOR

R one e as—-.
L et e 8




|
o

1

\

PAGE TWO |
S 7 > vAS VILLING TO MEET VITH FBI

REPRESENTATIVES IN BIRMINGHAM AND FURNISH TO THEM ALL INFO IN

POSSESSION OF HIS DEPT, TO DATE IN CONNECTION WITH THE BOMBINGS

IN BIRMINGHAM, |

"

™
wn
-4
o
-]

3

::
=4
1
||

EPT. HAS SOME EXCE

THE INVESTIGATION CAN BE CONDUCTED IN A COOPERATIVE MANNER ALL
THE BOMBINGS IN BIRMINGHAM CAN BE COMPLETELY SOLVED. HE
REPEATED HE DOES NOT FEEL THAT EXCHANGE OF INFO SHOULD BE ON A
ONE WAY BASIS AND THAT A FREE EXCHANGE BETWEEN HIS DEPT. AND
THE FBI SHOULD TAKE PLACE,

-TATED THAT WHILE HE COMPLETELY DETESTS THE KLAN
GROUP, HE DOES FEEL HE HAé THE CONFIDENCE OF NOT ONLY CERTAIN
KLANSMEN WHO HAVE BEEN TAKEN INTO CUSTODY DURING THIS
INVESTIGATION, BUT POSSIBLY OTHER KLANSMEN, AND FEELS HE WOULD
BE ABLE TO GET FURTHER IN TALKING TO THEM THAN THE FBI SINCE
THE KLAN GROUP IS SCARED OF THE FBI AND QGG%E”£OES NOT TRUST
END PAGE TWO



PAGE THREE

l [ e FBI,"M. -s'rA'n:n ON ONE OCCASTION ROBERT SHELTON
CAME TO THE HIGHWAY PATROL STATION AT A TIME WHEN A LBRGE NUMBER
OF KLANSMEN WERE BEING INTERVIEWED AND STARTED TELLING THE
KLANSMEN THEY SHOULD NOT TALK OR COOPERATE IN ANY WAY. -

TO NOT FURTHER INTERFERE WITHf THE STATE/S INVESTIGATION
-ADVISED HE IS TO RETURN TO BIRMINGHAM TONIGHT, THAT
HE VILLCONFER WITH HIS ATTORNEYS CONCERNING THE TRIAL OF SOME
OF THE KLANSMEN WHICH IS TO TAKE PLACE TOMORROW AFTERNOON AND
THEN WILL BE TIED UP DURING THE TRIAL WHICK BEGINS AT ONE THIRTY
| . SPSTATED AFTER THE TRIAL IS OVER HE WILL CALL SAC
| | FAKIST AND ARRANGE, IF POSSIBLE, TO MEET WITH HIM OR OTHER FBI
REPRESENTATIVES AT A METTING PLACE TO BE SELECTED DURING THE

CONVERSATION, AND IF THE FBI IS WILLING, HE WILL THEN MEET WITH

THEM AND FURNISH ALL INFO IN HIS POSSESSION,

WP »ooE0 HE DOES NOT FEEL THE FBI OFFICE OR THE
BIRMINGHAM PD, VOULD BE A GOOD PLACE TO MEET AS HE HAS FOUND

THAT ANY MEETING HELD AT THE PD ARE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWED UP

END PAGE THREE



(

PAGE FOUR r |
'BY THE NEWS MEDIA AND IF fPT IS NECESSARY TO BRING SOME OF THE
KLANSMEN FOR INTERVIEVS BY THE FBI, IT WOULD BE BETTER TO MEET
IN A BUILDING OTHER THAN THAT OCCUPIED BY THE FBI,

P :ovisEd HE FEELS SO KEENLY THAT COMPLETE COOPERATION
SHOULD EXIST IN THIS INVESTIGATION, AS WELL AS ANY OTHER
INVESTIGATION IF THIS STATE, HE IS WILLING TO ASSIGN STATE

INVESTIGATORS TO WORK ALONGSIDE FBI AGENT IF THIS WOULD ENHKANCE

CC-MR.

THE INVESTIGATION.

-ALSO STATED HE FELFT PERSONAL JEALOUSIES AND ANIMOSI-
TIES, ASVUELL AS A CERTAIN AMOUNT OF POLITICAL OVERTONES, HAD
CREATED THE RIFT BETWEEN THE FBI AND HIS DEPT. AND HE FEELS

# o
THAT THESE QEOFE THORNS uNadeTE CAN BE REMOVED BY A MEETING

ETWEEN HIMSELF AND FBI REPRESENTATIVE.
THIS CONFIRMS TELEPHONIC INFO FURNISHED SAC ROY K. MOORE
AT BIRMINGHAM TODAY.

END ACK

WA $S553-13 PM OK FBI WA 0S
BH 1-13 PM OK FBI BH JSB
TU DISCWHVL

——

|2
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‘ BAPBOB, . ET AL. DAILY SUMMARY.

CHAMBLISS GROUP.

Mr. Tolson ..
Mr. Belmont .
Mr. Mohr
Mr. Casper.
Mr. Callahan_—
Mz, Conrad
Mr. DeLoach .

Mr, Trotter
Tele. Room

Miss Holmes_
Miss Gandy

LAY
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PAGE THREE.
NATIONAL STATES RIGHTS PARTY. £09
EXTENSIVE INQUIRIES BEING MADE IN AREA OF NSRP HEADGUARTERS, *°

AS WELL AS COMMUNITIES WHERE KNOWN MEMBERS RESIDE CONCERNING THIS= 5*

GROUP EECAUSE THEIR NON-COOPERATIVE AND INSULTING ATTITUDE nppnp_g_-nz

HAS RESULTED IN THE PUBLIC LOOKING UPON THE4 WITH EXTREME DISFavog,
INQUIRIES CONTINUING. w
MISCELLANEOUS.
LEADS SET FORTH IN BUAIRTEL DATED OCT. TEN, SIXTYTHREE, THIS

CASE RESULTING FROM REVIZW OF REPORT DATED OCT. FOUR, HAD ALL EE

ASSIGNED AND WERE EEING WORKED AT TIHE OF RECEIPT. — ()

MENTIONED IN THIS TEL WILL BE AFFORDED POLYGRAPH WHEN LOCATED.

EXTENSIVE INQUIRY BEING MADE INTO BACKGROUNLS DRIﬂCIPﬁBn § t
SUSPECTS, INCLUDING NEIGHBORHOOD INQUIRIES, INTERVIEW§ WIT%‘QELATIﬂES

FRIENDS AND OTHER SOURCES IN AN ENCEAVOR TO POSITIVELY 91NE§IVT 'f

II

WHEREABOUTS THESE INDIVIDUALS DURING PERTINENT PERIODS wHEHﬂ ' =Y

ot

—
DAVMDTAISAC A mnrn T LTTA yILr r T™ [ AT T ir 'I.TQ LITTEMN TS 3
DU DivNag VoL uninL i r 1 1 »J 1 (VS

WILL BE CONDUCTED.
TWENTYEIGHT INTERVIEWS TODAY, THREE HUNDRED AND NINETYTWO
PENDING. TWO PCI PAREN RAC PAREN FILES OPENED.
END
10-04 P OK FBI WA RL

TU CLR
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develop much background informat
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this phase,

advised of additional developments. - /
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— 7
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URGENT 10-10-63 $-11
TO DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM -——SAC’,‘—B{RMINGHAM /157-352/
. BAPBOMB, ET AL, DAILY SUMMARY.

.

e

CHAMBLISS GROUP.

END PAGE ONE

i ' PAL.

‘ th‘ ‘W
53007211953 /

U



4.750 {Rev. 4-17-85) ( . ‘)

XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where

indicated. axnlain thig deletion
maicated, explain this e

AT atl.

S
\‘_‘:—J Deleted under exemption(s) ( A’) ( 7) [ { ) ad @:) with no segregable

material available for release to you.

[} Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[]

information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

1 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you,

—_ - Pagescontain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

"] For your information:

\E] The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
A2 -109S = D6 Pepes D, 3, ad

).9.6.0.9.0.9.0.0.0.0.0.6.9.0.9.6.9.0.4

g DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE §

XXXXXX X o LOR THIS PAGE X

XXXXXX AAXAAXN AX ’.9.9.9.9
XXXXXX

FBI/DOJ



PAGE FIVE

MISCELLANEOCUS .

SEVENTY ONE INTERVIEWS TODAY, THREE THREE S1IX

PENDING, ONE PCI PAREN RAC END PAREN FILE OPENED,
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Date: 10/10/63

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL : AIR MAIL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI  (157-1025)

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352)

)
SUBJECTEQiéfEEEEEZ,)

Re Bureau airtel to Birmingham, 10/3/63, which states
a review of communications in this matter indicated that four |
leads might not have been covered. !

1.

7 A /(

. Portland teletype da concernin ]

does not have
ldentical wit
failed to identi
futher action being taken in this matter.

nd is obviously not
ther investigation
n Birmingham and no

2. Concerning an automobile parked in the front of East
End Baptist Church, Birmingham - The owner of this automobile

was ldentified and interviewed, He gave a logical explanation
- for being at that specific location the date in question.

)
¢ 3. Concerninm A Beparate case
, file has been opened on this individual an nvestigation being

conducted concerning his background as a suspect in this matter,

4,

1
r Concern urnished b

. 3-/ Bureau
- Birmingham 22- 157-3523
1- 157-34

D RO
i S K
W
Approved: ﬂl/} Pt ot ] Sent
0y poer 2 vl Agent in Charge
ch;ﬂmﬁiFGﬁaéf_
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7 N, ,l,l._“;- }

“i;? ~ FBI

\‘Tw Date: 10/5/63

I

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
' Attention: FBI Laboratory

ﬁROM: SaC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352) (P)

e TR
BaPBOMB’
There 1s being forwarded under separate cover

one package containing four colored exposures o
which were taken 10/5/63. It 1s requested that
the Laboratory make 30 copies of the best plcture and three

. coples each of the remaining plctures and forward the :

..

" prints to Birmingham by airmail., It 4is requested this
request be handled expeditiously in order that they may
be in possesslon of Birmingham as soon as possible,

)
&= Bureau(¥m) )
” (1 ~ package)

2 = iirmingham

lﬂﬁgﬂLB f\

. : .,._ .’ — UE);T: —(K:’,ﬁ/ t ‘-. . .‘r :.‘:‘,.
T
Approved: L A Sent M Per

Special Aﬁaﬂh&rge

, 1752
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OFFICE OF DIRECTOR [
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION mﬁour
UNITED STATES DEFPARTMENT OF JUSTICE MR, CASPER
MR, CALLAH
r ~ October 4, 1963 \/ un. con ..E
- MR, DELQAGH
R  The attached post card was sent to MR. EVANE
: the Director b Py
3 S — - </
. MR, 'I’A‘(EL
The card reads: GR. TROYTER
/ MR.-JONES
(.}‘P) ~ ] "10/3/63 TELE. ROOM
Q f’ R Miss HOLMES —. o
Sir: ! o . . Mnsi_!nsTcm.r’ |
?\ MISS GANDY
' Your inactivity in the golution of
‘the cruel-inhuman murder of the 6 so-
called negro children in Alabam_a-proves
your real self. You and all $80r kind will
see this country turned gjy=side down, You
are worse than a "'swine'’ -- SN A/
T w6 0CT 14 1042
COPY:crt
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SAC, Denver
XKJ REC- W3

\ Director, F /s 7. /7 o8 i/

!!!CH !CORRESPONDENCE AND TOURS)

Cectober 9, 1663
¢~ -

y

Enclosed are two copies of a postal card from
captioned individual who cannot be {dentified in Bufiles. In
view of the antagonism expressed in this communication, it
has not been acknowledged. This is being furnished for

information only.

Enclosures (2)

(o
JH:sls®
(4)
) MAILED 20 |
. 0CT 10193 ’
&‘( COMM-FB
Tolson
Belmont .
ot -
Colidvn pcrin < Ly .03
DelL.oach
Evans
Gule . i . LBI
S 1994/ wEr.D- kR2EN
Trouer £ o oo
Tele. Room — =" W s ! Ibda
2233:‘ wat roowl ] tELETYPRE UNiT ]

» c
m .
o =
S
M 5
™
o= L
2 L
x (Ve
}-'! &3 o
= -4
c -
[ >
x -

gttt jpviun
£

& DV eE L RWED 1
W" “b

¥
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RE BUTEL TEN ELEVEN SIXTYTHREE.

ARRIVING ATLANTA FIVE Ay THIS DATE. ATLANTA ApyIspp TELEPHONICALLY, .
1
END AND ACk m\

SHD BE NO 3 b

2=25 AM NY R 3 WA EFy & - 2
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PAGE THREE.

R | . ot PrE———

NOI.
ADDITICONAL MEEBERS NOI INTERVIEWED. BACKGROUND OBTAINED.

NONE HAVE KNOWLELDGE OF BOMEINGS.

MISCELLANEQGUS.

END PAGE THREE.
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PAGE FOUR.  ©
WA : 1 VED HOME OF RELATIVE ON SCHEDULE
EVENING OF OCT ELEVEN LAST. DID NOT LEAVE RESIDENCE. DURING
SATURDAY, OCT TWELVE INSTANT, LEFT HOME ON TWO OCCASIONS, ONE WITH
EROTHER IN LAW TO SHOPPING CENTER AND ON SECOND OCCASION VISITED
A PERSON IN AN APARTMENT LOCATED IN FULTONDALE VILLAGE, SUEURBAN
IS NOW BEING ASCERTAINED AND COULLD
possieLy BE THAT PERSoN QJJE was cone To contacT 1n an EnDEAVOR
TO SECURE INFORMATION CONCERNING CAPTIONED MATTER WHILE HERE.
NUMEER OF INTERVIEVS TODAY SIXTYFOUR. PENDING INTERVIEWS
THREE EIGHT SEVEN. :
ND
T
$-55 PM OK FBI WA RL
TU CLR



L b IDERAL BUREAU OF AVESTIGATION

Washington, D. C. 2053
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LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
Identification Division
e yeraeas | otober 10, 1903
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10-7-63
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Re: BAPEQOLB

KO LAB FIL:
Recorded: 10~9-63ﬂl%mco_ work shigpeived: 10-9-63/cbg

File # 157-1025 L{
" Lab. # D-432785

IK
LATENT
Examinaticn requested by: Bureau
Examination reguested Document - Fingerprint Date received: 10- % - .7
Result of Examination: Examination b
- .
3
L

|
4 - G-

s

Srecimens submitted for examination
Qll EZnvelope be

-~ bl 2l
....I'.‘.‘

¢ typewritten addrecs '"J. Edgar Hoover
Federal Burcou of Investigation Vashinzton, D. C.
postmarked “SOUTH BEID, IND, S3IP
One-pace

36 1963 5-PL"
,,,.beglnnlnd "Deax Sir:

This is
.o ese.Bincerley Yours A Negro

Ql2 /Typewritten letter ¥

to ..." ending ; ”””"'
Comztiionist"

———te e

F3 PT TS /3 M
Examination completed:
/- /"//_,

“wazy;
Dgte Time Dictated: Date =
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URGENT  10-14-€3  &-54 PMESTTTII 7 \_‘ﬁu
TO DIRECTOR, FBI /157-1025/ AND SAC-S, BIRMINGHAM /157-352/,

AND LOS ANGELES /157-653/ |
FROM SAC, INDIANAPOLIS  /157-93/ 3P ;

¢~ () BAPBOMB, | | . 2 %,
£ ~~pr15 5 % =A%
~ 0S ANGELES TEL OCTOBER THIRTEEN LAST. 2 m
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PAGE TWO

-NOT AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW UNTIL EVENING

OCT. FOURTEEN INSTANT WHEN HE WILL BE INTERVIEWED AND
TEL SUBMITTED,

O MLy S Y

END PAGE TWO
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NSRP.

— BIRMINGHAM, SURVEILLED FROM NSRP HEADQUARTERS,

\) BIRMINGHAM, TO COUNTRY BOY DRIVE IN, BIRMINGHAM, WHERE HE TALKED

H—or KNOXVILLE, TENN., AND
G N

{ NSRP, WHO WAS DRIVING NINETEEN SIXTYTWO RAMBLER B

———

SIXTYTHREE TENN, LICENS
END PAGE THREE



PAGE FOUR

ENTERED DRIVE IN THEN RETURNED TO NSRP HDQTRS. AT TEN FIFTYONE AM, |

PROCEEDED TQ TRAVEL TOWARD TUSCALOOSA, ALA. CHECKED BY AHP EN

ROUTE, 75385 T0 LOCATE _onmr, HOWEVER ,

LANDLORD STATES HE WILL AGAIN BE MOVING AT THE END OF THE MONTH.
MISCELLANEOUS.

THREE INTERVIEWS REMAIN OUT OF CAR RENTAL PROJECT IN ENDEAVOR
TO ASCERTAIN IF RENTED CAR MIGHT HAVE BEEN USED FOR BOMBING,
REMAINDER CHECKED NEGATIVELY. LEADS OUTSTANDING TO INTERVIEW
REMAINING THREE,

END PAGE FOUR
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SEVENTY INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED. FOUR HUNDRED FIFTYFIVEPENDING.

ONE PCI DASH RAC FILE OPENED,

END AND ACK
VA KGOK  HOLD FOR ONE OTHER TEL ALSO

WA PAGE FOUR THIRD LINE WORD 1$2
w,.////"ROUTE. UNABLE®
4-49 AM OK FBI WA HFL iy ot o
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” ~ FBI
7 Date:  10/7/63
Transmit the following in g . PLAINTEXT
- {Type in plain text or code) L
AIRTEL . ATRMAIL :

(Priority or Method of Mailing) I

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY
PHOTOGRAPHIC SECTION

FROM : f',S_,AQ,“_BIRMINGHAM (157-352)

SUBJECT OBAPBOFEB

Attached herewlth negative with
four exposures secured fro of the !
fferson County Coroner's O P rming s Alabama.

e
*stated that this negative is of photographs
d.._\ that he tTook of the dead chlldren who were killed in the
- bombing of the Sixteenth Street Baptist Church on

9/15/63, Birmingham, Ala.
The Photographic Section is requested 4 H‘/
to prepare for the Birmingham Office at least four k‘// i

copies each from this negative 1n approximately
8 x 10 size as the Birmingham office might desire to
use these photographs in interrogating suspects,

e mde o 2l dela s de dele e
.L|-r J.ﬁ J.'t:quca LEd Lilgu Ul.l.l..b !LC&CLL»..LVC

be returned to the Birmingham Office as soon as

ossible so that i1k might be returned to Coroner
s 2 1o bk oot
o 3 4 2 %““." o
Bur-eau (Enc. % . REC. 0/t1fe 3
> t5§}~ e ‘* S 138/45“:4 lfaz,z;f WUl
=

- n'iwm ir rrha

2 Slrming EVELnnrn

y

. @/ 3} ."_, - , o - Sim—
> s
g 4 R / -t — e
T A 7 % .
Approved / [ 7 S d d’;\%
PP : t P %L
Specml Agent in Charge - - \



- SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-862) October 11, 1963

REC-. Director, FBI

A8yt - L{L{"(

7
4//
EX-116
Reference is made to your communication dated /v 63 transmitting
XX negative(s) [ film [J photograph(s) [ document s? ;
pertaining to the above-captioned matter.
In accordance with your request [} film has been developed C
IX enlargement(s) made .
(] positive copy made
[ print(s) made
] slide(s) made
(] negative(s) made
[J Photostars made =
The above is ﬁattached <
(] being sent under separate cover, via [ registered mail
[J REA Express .
MAILED 4
0CT ;111963
COMM-FBI :
RN / 11'1-. W}// D-:Zéé
F R 9 C . /
Tolson ) i
Belmont - ~ - "
Mot A0 Bl il 33T hMLL
Callahan —rry ',-
Ccnrud_..___lh_._; R n,...p
peLoach ——— 5\,. —~Q:.J.;3 ' or g :
Gale Lo
Rosen
Sulliven

Tavel . Enc.

Trotter

PR cos:der fZI)? W -
L

Gandy — . (4 }mAlL ROOM ETYPE.UN T




OFTIONAL FORM WO, ‘ S0t0—106 ;
’-. \ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT o - Beinon -
! Cagover
Memorandum s
" DelLoo ol
f' Fvans
TO . Mr, Belmon § pare:  October 9, 1963 oy
. . Tavel
) Trotter
FROM A. Rose Tele. oo
’ ! Gen
SUWECT:  UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; BOMBING ' LAY "05
OF SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST
CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM,
ALABAMA, 9/15/63
BOMBING MATTERS
SAC Roy Moore has telephonically advised that John Wesley Hall
had been tried in Recorder's Court in Birmingham today on the charge of
possession of dynamite, Hall received the same sentence as was given to
Charles Cagle yesterday; namely, $100 fine plus costs and six months at
hard laboz. This sentence is being appealed.
SR '
n
CLM:cagj .

- :‘ V | ,

REG- 13 /‘)7., o) - Hs

. , 5 007 151633
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Mohr ___
Casper
Callahan
Conrad __
Del.oach
Evans
Gale

Rosen ___ _ _
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room __
Holmes
Gandy

UPI - g3
(ALABAMA)

BIRMINGHAM--A SECOND WHITE MAN WAS CONVICTED TCDAY OF

JLLEGALLY POSSESSING DYNAMITE THE NIGHT THE HCME OF A NEGRO ATTORNEY
RE WAS BCMBED.

" JOEN HALL, A STOCKY, BLACK-HAIRED MAN OF 36, WAS GIVEN A SIX-

MENTHS® ATL TERM AND FINED €100, THE MAXIMUM OR THE MIS-

DEMEANOR CFARGED, HE WAS RELEASEC ON BOND OF $300 PENDING APPEAL.
THE FINAL DEFENDANT AMONG THREE MEN ARRESTED WITH DYNAMITE IN

THEIR PCSSESSICN--R, F, CHANMBLISS, 55--WAS DUF FOR TRIAL IN CITY

COURT BEFORE RECCRDER J, EARL LANZNER LATER TODAY.
10/5--AM{ 18PED

o 7
/Wé/,/OQHS;L{49
ENCLCSURR

WASHINGTON CAPITAL NEWS SERVICE



}h-i/ i FEDEREL EURLGY OF INVESTIGATION
ﬁ - v"12 U, . DEARTMENT OF JUSTICE

| ‘J COMMUNICATIONS SECTH)N

0CT1 l196u{3ﬁ?

| TELETYPE |

7

Lo ave
oy, Trodier.

) _ i

10-11-63 B~45PM CST JP

TO DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, BIRMINGHAM /157-352/

"\'&\BAPBoriB, ET AL. DAILY SUIMMARY. '
CHAMBLISS GROUP. |

‘j 'A)
SUSPECT ROBERT E. CHAHBLISS REINTERVIEWED BY E‘UAGENTS

TODAY. CHAMELISS APPARENTLY CCOPERATIVE AND PROM ISEIL TO 3,

AID IN PRESENT INVESTIGATION. CHAMBLISS ADI‘?ITTED PURCHASEm

Og OHE C'ASE OF DYNAMITE IN LATE AUGUST, WHICH HE GAVE TO ':_
o

J%N NESLEY HALL, BUT DENIES KNOWLEDGE OF ITS USE OR

PRES-E\IT wcanow HE STATED HE DOES NOT DESIRE TO HAVE
KK}?, BE AEcus.r:D FALSELY OF BOMBINGS AND WILL IDIRFCI38
SUBJECTS IF HE LEARNS IDENTITY. CHAMBLISS WILL BE AVAIL#’Z /d ~ ’6_/:.

ABLE FOR FURTHER INTERVIEW AND DEVELOPHENT OF ADDITIONAL . =
BACKGROUND. A

C)/

s

END PAGE ONE

800’1’181
oy ctigll
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PAGE THREE

N. 0. I.

ADDITIONAL MEMBERS N, 0. I. INTERVIEWED.
BACKGROUND OBTAINED. NONE HAVE KNOWLEDGE OF BOMBING

OF SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CRURCH.
MISCELLANEOUS.

OCCUPANT OF NINETEEN SIXTYTWO DODGE OBSERVED

AT WILLEY PONTIAC CO. AND NEAR VICINITY or‘-

RESIDENCE SEPT. FOUR, SIXTYTHREE, DETERMINED TO BE

PHOTO TAKEN OF DETAILED

DESCRIPTION OBTAINED. DATE OF Bmm_
END PAGE THREE ”
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PAGE FIVE N\

‘ SEVENTYFIVE INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED TODAY,
A?PROXI&ATELY FOUR HUNDRED REMAINING.

ﬁﬁD ACK
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HOLD FOR ONE MORE TEL
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FEDERA.. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
MOBILE BIRMINGHAM 10/9/63 9/15-10/7/63

T!TLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPET
UNSUBS; Bombing ogSixteenth |5 :ply

Stree_,Baptisj_ghunc}g:‘* CHARACIER OF C
Birmingham, Alabama, 9/15/63__ | - -

d BOMBING MATTERS

REFERENCES: Birmingham teletype, 9/15/63

at Birmingham '

- P -

IEADS :

MOBILE DIVISION L

AT MOBILE, ALABAMA

Will report results of investigation presently being
conducted as p in Birmingham airtel to Mobile, 9/25/63
irmingham airtel to Mobile, 9/27/63,~,
and Birmingham airtel to New qj
equesting automoblle license

Orleans and Mobile,
checks at Montgomery, Alabama.

ADMINISTRATIVE :
N\
APPROVED l}\ P CraRSENT DO NOT WRITE iN SFACES BELOW
COPIES MADE:

e . -
é" - Bureau\]( 157-1025) (RM) T/ :f _7;, /4 AA 1:_{{2@&_@

3 - Birmingham (157-352)(RM)

2 - Mobile (157-416 M'{:;&
yxo f%
n

I N
t; V*’h-_a PRV

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS

N L;: O CT 2 l xgé ] \\ V1. GOVERNKENT PRINTING DFFICE  16—703241



MO 157-416

 Dne extra copy of this report 1s furnished to the
Bureau, as was done In referenced Birmingham report, in the .-
event additional copy 1s needed for dissemination.;

) Investigation concerning persons ‘on the bombing
suspect llst and interviews with 58 persons who are elther
on the bombing suspect list or connected with Xlan organiza— o
tlons or hate type organizations have been conducted, and "
no pertinent information developed concerning 1nstant bomb-
ing. A summary of this negaftive information was furnished
to the Bureau and Birmingham by letter dated 10/8/63. The
original of FD-302s concerning the persons interviewed are
included in Moifle case flle, and as the information developed
is negative, it 1is not set forth in instant report.

This ormation was furnished to Birmingham
9/21/63. has been ldentified a

and he has been interviewed by Jacksonville as se
Jacksonville airtel to Birmingham, 9/26/63.

B
COVER PAGE



MC 157-416

The detalls of information con
gether with descriptive date oSf was Iurnished
to SAC RAY FAISST of the Birmingham ce elephone at-
4:30 p.m., 9/28/63, and dictated to a Birmingham stenographer

at the time of the call.

Birmingham airtel, 9/21/63, set forth telephone
numbers called by different suspects, requesting that the
subscribers to the listed telephone numbers be ascerua;ucu,
credit and criminal checks done, andathe persons interv
One of these nu :

The Birmingham Office was advised by airtel dated

9/30/63 that there was no such number nter but that
nu as listed ¢t
™~ Investigation r
..

C
COVER PAGE




) MO 157416

~ . < | | |
m Birmingham was advised to
‘this effect in alrtel datet /63, and that view of the

relationship, no interview wit
made. 7 DL

~
1

D*
COVER PAGE



FD-204 {Rev, 3-3-59)

1)

L. {TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF .JSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy h:;:‘ ﬁ{:) - |

Report of: SA 7 Office: MBIIE
Date: October - - _ .

Field Office File No.: 157_],}16 Bureau File No.: 157-1025

Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS, Bomblng of Sixteenth Street Baptist Church,
Bimingham, Alabama, September 15, 1963

Chamete:  BOMBING MATTERS

Synopsis: 1958 chevrolet found burned near Birmingham, Ala.,
9/16/63, was stol m rove

vl
~ ther investigation by Mcbile
developed no ormation entify UNSUBS, Automobile license

data concerning assoclates of suspect CH.AMBLISS set out,
INVESTIGATION REFLECTS MANY MEMBERS OF KIAN AND SEGREGATION

TYPE GROUPS CARAY SOME TYPE OF WEAPON, ALL SUCH INDIVIDUATS ARE
MTWMORE FPROA 100,

- P =
DETAILS:
(See next page)
This document contains neither r datio Jusi of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your ageney; it and

it- cuntenh are not to be distriboted outside your ageney.



M 157-416

RE: 1958 CHEVROLET, ID F58N145302, FOUND

BURNED NEAR BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, 9/16/63




1l

®O 157-416  /ife

e following investisation was conducted at

¥ontgomery, tember 18, 1963, by

. Yhe following individuals were contacted to g
determine if they observed anyone stealing a 1958 Chevrolet
Impala from the Hargrove Motor Company, 616 Bell Street,
durig the period from 6:00 p.m., September T, 1963 until
the morning of Monday, September 9, 1963. All of these
indsviduals advised their respective compsnies are closed
during that periocd and no one ir in the area who could
have observed a person stealing a car from this car lot.

They further stated all of the businesses in this aresa

are closed during the weekends and at night. HNone of '
the individuals contacted ecould furnish any informstion

as to the identity of the person stealing this vehicle.
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MO 157-416

RE: AUTOMOBILE AND DRIVERS LICENSE CHECKS OF .

ASSOCIATES OF SUSPECT ROBERT EDWARD CHAMBLISS

444444



1

MO 157-416 JCMc /plw
4,
S e following investigation was conducted by SA
_— n Gctober 4, 1963 at Montgomery, Alabema: -
L Aladams Privers License Bureau,

iicense number 185812 was izsued October 1, 1939
to ROBERT EDWARD CHAMBIESS, 2505 32nd Avenue North, Birningham,
Alzbema, and is now current, CHAMBIESS is white male, borm

January 14, 190#, 5'10", 160 pounds, blue eyee, blonde hair.
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10-4-63
DIRECTOR, FBI /157-1025/, SAC-S BIRMINGHAM /157-352/,

MIAMI /157-875/, CHARLOTTE AND ATLANTA
FROI1 _ SAC, SAVANNAH /157-503/ 3p

ﬁapsoms.}‘ BM.
REBUTELETYPE TO SV OCT. TWO LAST.

{>-
R ON OCT. FOUR

— HANDBILL STATES EIMPERIAL WIZARD WILL BE PRESENT

AND OTHER GOOD SPEAKERS INCLUDING GRAND DRAGONS FRO! OTHER

STATES WITH PRESS, RADIO, AND TELEVISION INCLUDED. MEETING

SPONSORED Bj SPARTANB

LODGE TWENTYONEAAND SENECA LODGE

SIX. NEITH

NOR AFFILIATED WITH

W e

THIS KLANrGRO

) /’/0/-_7_"_5“1,

T 15 1953

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE THREE - ‘

FEYSDAL SUrVETLLAT ,

SPOT FISHBR ONLY WILL BE MAINTAINED
{/ ON HIM TO VERIFY ACTIVITIESf UACBy, AS NO INDICATION HE WILL

PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE

aTTEND ANY NMEETINGS. SPOT raswk WILL BE marntained RE (T

-AS PER REFERENCED TELETYPE.

AM COPY TO JACKSONVILLE.

EN OTHER OFFICES BEING ADVISED.
END

WA $-43 PM OK FBI WA LLD

DISC ©
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . '
e SO10~E0d .

UNITED STA G ERNMENT )

Memorandum

»

i TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) DATR: 10/5/63
2/
, FZ% . SAC, TAMPA (157-856) (P)
(GE?ﬁAPBOMB
SUBJEC:
—"I-._‘_‘_-'.-‘-—/‘

ReButel 9/15/63 and Birmingham airtel to Atlanta, 9/28/63.

Klanswen and National States Rights Party members (and
persons believed to be members), including racial informants
and racial PCI's, also potential bombing suspects of Tampa
Office, have been interviewed as per Bureau instructions in
this matter. These individuals were questioned concerning
their whereabouts around the time of instant bombing, and

i 4 dd e AR FTAMICITIOLO S Ll
information looking toward identification of UNSUBS in this

case and/or pertinent to investigation being conducted in the
matter was solicited from them.

No pertinent information was developed as a result of
the interviews.

It is to be noted that whereabouts of various individuals
on 9/15/63, as indicated by them, was not verified through .
additional investigation. This would have been done in any L~ |
instances where there was reason to question the klansman,

bate group member or potential bowbing suspect.

Informants and sources have been requested to remain

alert for any information whatsoever which might be helpful

to the BAPBOMB case and they have stated they will immediately

{

!

I

furnish any such information to the Tampa Office. %
Below are set forth the identities of persons interviewed Et
relative to this BAPBOMB investigation: 2

(g}- Bureau (RM) "iﬁzz?

3 - Birmingham (157-352) (RNM) < - — 1
minghan ( ¢ SET - Jom LT ji.:)_.__,
8 e
> - i 1222 -

Q "/r\‘.

LY
-

N
2
3
C
—
}- -
e
[
<y
Yo
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TP 157-856

LEADS OUTSTANDING, FOR INTERVIEW
IN OTHER DIVISIONS

Zifaﬂ\ Name Klavern of UFKKK

—

_____ RACIAL INFORMANTS AND PCI'S CONTACTED

A —————_~

€ Bureau and Birmingham will be advised when results
of interviews requested of other divisions have been completed
and reported to the Tampa Office.

Additional copies of this letter are being furnished to

the Bureau and Birmingham for their possible use in this extensive
investigation.

10
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OFTRONAL FORM MO, -~ " $010-104
MAY 1941 EDITIOM , . :
G4 GEN. REG. NO. ) f Tolson

Vo " UNITED STATES GC _ .RNMENT i 1 a0 Belmont
i Casper
. Callahunr
M emomndung‘ o v
_ ya 9}’ Gale
TO : Mr. Belmon DATE:  October 12, 1963 Hocen -
. ;cvel
- Trotter
gt L ’ gy
SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; v M
BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET “" 5
BAPTIST CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM, / ”
ALABAMA, 9/15/63 o L A
BOMBING MATTERS p

Robert E.)f‘(':'hambliss, a prime guspect in this case, was
reinterviewed on 10/11/63. He appeared to be cooperative and promised to

aid in the investigation. He admitted sing one case of dynamite in late
August, 1963, which he gave t%nothezz suspect, but denies /|
any knowledge of its use or present location., Chambliss stated he does not '

desire to have the Klan accused false

Chambliss has

1 - Mr, Mohr
1 - Mr, Del.oach

6.6 0CT'o2REE W"

JCT/cbm (8)

COPY SENT TO MR. TOLE
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Memorandum to Mr, Belmont N
Re: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS: BOMBING OF
SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

B

The Birmingham Office has determined that the occupant of a 1962

Dodge observed near the vicinity of the residence €5 on the day-=
ezon~ -
(f& 7

ACTION:

Pertinent developments will be brought to your attention immediately.

Sl
4-’/
g




- U_Nli?ﬁDh STATES GO‘RNMENT J a 4 5%;i§"mf

- C sper
M . Callahgn
emoldna’um =
Evang
To : Mr, Bej-monwki pate:  10-11-63
Tavé‘?’:
' FROM - A, Rose{,.. Tele, Room §

Helres
Gandy

__;f: SUBJECT : UNKNOWN SUBJECTS

; BOMBING OF $IXTEENTH STREET ) .
o BAPTIST CHURCH "™ " iy
T, BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, 9-15-63

BOMBING HATTERS

if"&{f/ 4L J s

[V il

1l - Mr., Mohr

{::;_,';3::;"_“ |  REC-19 /5‘/ /é/ “/50 /

RBL: path{

@ 7, o © Yo 0cT 15 e (0/ u/

[z e —

£ 007181963

- o . .— RS - e ———

v

"1 “,"!' .
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N Memorandum to Mr. Belmont
3 Re: UNSUBS; BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH
ﬁi STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

/ .
Vs /;fé o
forts are still being made to identify and locate

Additional 1n§erviews and reinterviews of Klansmen and

suspects have been condycted.

Incidental to the bombing/investigatiop
information

8 the following

Additional members of the Nation of Islam were interviewed
on 10-10-63 but no information concerning the bombing was developed,

ACTION:

You will be kept advised of pertinent developments,
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Date: 10/13/63

‘Transmit the following i
- © tollowing in (Type in plain text or cods)

AIRTEL

S D S

Via - ATRMAIL
‘ {Priority or Method of Mailing)
e e e e i e e e o e e e e ) S
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: SAC, nBI_B.\HINGHAH (157-352) (P)
&
RE: B BAPBO__!B _,)

Re MM tel to Bureau and BH 10/12/63 and
KX letter to Bureau 10/8/63.

For the information of Knoxville, retel advised
as follows:

L7

4
.“L.

- Bureau

bt

1l - Miami (info)*
4 - Knoxville (157-189)

(100-1386) (info) (UKA, Inc
(100-3301) (info) (DK)
(105-202) (info) (NSRP)

forreviegw at Y2i5g by

»JESCATe £-24: 22" request.

(See Bufile #52-117290)

2 - Birmingham - \ -
" izC- 48 /% 7_ /02—’-4-«{%
2\ )
e 12 0CT 15 1963/
2 | <& Z
S (T o113 ) .
e~ WM/I/U_ S
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge




BH 157-352 /

of klan an

AS re KX let points out that al

d hate-type organizations
-2-

nown members
were interviewed with
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BH 157-352 -

negative results and the three former bomb suspects currently
listed and their whereabouts verified, no specific leads are

being set out for Knoxville at this time, and the information
contained herein is being furnished only for the information

of Knoxville Office, wherein the‘eside,

e Knoxville Office should alert sources close
to th nd others, and aggressively follow any
verification of allegations contained herein.

~3-
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J olsen
UNITED STATES G e’ T ‘s j‘a. EEETDMA
Cgfpgf
Memoranau P>
- Py oach
Evens
. To : Mr. Belmeht pate:  October 10, 1963 v
. . Tuve]un
Trotter
From : A, Rose ' ;eie-ﬁ a
Gandy
sugject: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS
/ BOMBING OF 8D TH STREET _ o 7
} ~ BAPTIST CHURCH.._ ___ AN | Ad
3. BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, 9/15/63
BOMBING MATTERS
In line with our conversation, if approved, I
will attempt to leave for Birmingham this afternoon. I
am trying to make reservations on a flight. If approved,

i{j I will probably Ileave to arrive in Birmingham early this :
evening,

& e Y
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